

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
E1 E2 E3														
1	270	MEO Antoine KTM	FRA	E1	11:03.78	1	273	RENET Pierre-Alexandre HUSABERG	FRA	E2	1	59:50.35	59:50.35	
2	10	REMES Eero KTM	FIN	E1	11:05.14 +1.36	2	270	MEO Antoine KTM	FRA	E1	1	1:00:06.31	1:00:06.31	+15.96 +15.96
3	273	RENET Pierre-Alexandre HUSABERG	FRA	E2	11:06.25 +2.47	3	10	REMES Eero KTM	FIN	E1	2	1:00:11.46	1:00:11.46	+5.15 +21.11
4	272	AUBERT Johnny KTM	FRA	E2	11:07.69 +3.91	4	272	AUBERT Johnny KTM	FRA	E2	2	1:00:22.92	1:00:22.92	+11.46 +32.57
5	271	THAIN Rodrig HONDA	FRA	E1	11:10.68 +6.90	5	13	SALMINEN Juha HUSQVARNA	FIN	E2	3	1:00:24.55	1:00:24.55	+1.63 +34.20
6	22	CERVANTES Ivan GAS-GAS	SPA	E2	11:11.19 +7.41	6	275	NAMBOTIN Christophe KTM	FRA	E3	1	1:00:28.84	1:00:28.84	+4.29 +38.49
7	134	STRANG Joshua KTM	AUS	E2	11:16.83 +13.05	7	135	PRICE Toby KTM	AUS	E3	2	1:00:33.03	1:00:33.03	+4.19 +42.68
8	114	MONNI Manuel KTM	ITA	E3	11:16.93 +13.15	8	23	GUERRERO Cristobal KTM	SPA	E2	4	1:00:34.96	1:00:34.96	+1.93 +44.61
9	32	CASELLI Kurt KTM	USA	E2	11:19.12 +15.34	9	134	STRANG Joshua KTM	AUS	E2	5	1:00:37.53	1:00:37.53	+2.57 +47.18
10	13	SALMINEN Juha HUSQVARNA	FIN	E2	11:19.47 +15.69	10	21	SANTOLINO Lorenzo HUSQVARNA	SPA	E1	3	1:00:44.94	1:00:44.94	+7.41 +54.59
11	23	GUERRERO Cristobal KTM	SPA	E2	11:19.50 +15.72	11	34	MULLINS Charles KTM	USA	E2	6	1:00:46.44	1:00:46.44	+1.50 +56.09
12	21	SANTOLINO Lorenzo HUSQVARNA	SPA	E1	11:19.53 +15.75	12	133	PHILLIPS Matthew YAMAHA	AUS	E2	7	1:00:57.49	1:00:57.49	+11.05 +107.14
13	11	HELLSTEN Antti TM	FIN	E1	11:19.77 +15.99	13	45	LJUNGGREN Joakim HUSABERG	SWE	E3	3	1:01:06.94	1:01:06.94	+9.45 +116.59
14	42	KVARNSTROM Robert BETA	SWE	E2	11:20.11 +16.33	14	112	SALVINI Alex HUSQVARNA	ITA	E2	8	1:01:09.66	1:01:09.66	+2.72 +119.31
15	112	SALVINI Alex HUSQVARNA	ITA	E2	11:20.12 +16.34	15	116	OLDRATI Thomas HUSABERG	ITA	E1	4	1:01:24.03	1:01:24.03	+14.37 +133.68
16	34	MULLINS Charles KTM	USA	E2	11:20.14 +16.36	16	22	CERVANTES Ivan GAS-GAS	SPA	E2	9	1:01:25.60	1:01:25.60	+1.57 +135.25
-	275	NAMBOTIN Christophe KTM	FRA	E3	11:20.14 +16.36	17	271	THAIN Rodrig HONDA	FRA	E1	5	1:01:26.05	1:01:26.05	+0.45 +135.70
18	116	OLDRATI Thomas HUSABERG	ITA	E1	11:20.40 +16.62	18	53	VOGELS Hans HUSABERG	NED	E2	10	1:01:31.27	1:01:31.27	+5.22 +140.92
19	33	ROBERT Taylor KAWASAKI	USA	E2	11:20.59 +16.81	19	42	KVARNSTROM Robert BETA	SWE	E2	11	1:01:32.87	1:01:32.87	+1.60 +142.52
20	132	HOLLIS Christopher KTM	AUS	E2	11:20.72 +16.94	20	33	ROBERT Taylor KAWASAKI	USA	E2	12	1:01:39.61	1:01:39.61	+6.74 +149.26
21	133	PHILLIPS Matthew YAMAHA	AUS	E2	11:21.73 +17.95	21	113	BALLETTI Oscar BETA	ITA	E2	13	1:01:41.60	1:01:41.60	+1.99 +151.25
22	144	LEOK Aigar TM	EST	E3	11:22.33 +18.55	22	12	NIKANDER Roni KTM	FIN	E1	6	1:01:42.21	1:01:42.21	+0.61 +151.86
23	45	LJUNGGREN Joakim HUSABERG	SWE	E3	11:22.53 +18.75	23	131	MILNER Daniel YAMAHA	AUS	E1	7	1:01:46.92	1:01:46.92	+4.71 +156.57
24	274	GUILLAUME Sebastien GAS-GAS	FRA	E3	11:23.03 +19.25	24	274	GUILLAUME Sebastien GAS-GAS	FRA	E3	4	1:01:53.21	1:01:53.21	+6.29 +202.86
25	25	BERNARDEZ Aaron TM	SPA	E3	11:25.22 +21.44	25	110	MICHELUZ Maurizio HM-HONDA	ITA	E1	8	1:01:58.75	1:01:58.75	+5.54 +208.40
26	30	BROWN Michael KTM	USA	E1	11:25.47 +21.69	26	20	GUERRERO Victor KTM	SPA	E1	9	1:02:00.34	1:02:00.34	+1.59 +209.99
27	113	BALLETTI Oscar BETA	ITA	E2	11:25.77 +21.99	27	44	HOGBERG Pontus GAS-GAS	SWE	E3	5	1:02:00.75	1:02:00.75	+0.41 +210.40
28	60	SCHROTER Dennis HUSQVARNA	GER	E1	11:26.52 +22.74	28	62	NEUBERT Marco KTM	GER	E2	14	1:02:08.61	1:02:08.61	+7.86 +218.26
29	135	PRICE Toby KTM	AUS	E3	11:26.56 +22.78	29	114	MONNI Manuel KTM	ITA	E3	6	1:02:09.37	1:02:09.37	+0.76 +219.02
30	110	MICHELUZ Maurizio HM-HONDA	ITA	E1	11:26.60 +22.82	30	15	TARKKALA Marko BETA	FIN	E3	7	1:02:09.94	1:02:09.94	+0.57 +219.59
31	109	Mc CANNEY Danny GAS-GAS	GBR	E3	11:26.87 +23.09	31	11	HELLSTEN Antti TM	FIN	E1	10	1:02:12.07	1:02:12.07	+2.13 +221.72

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
32	131	MILNER Daniel YAMAHA AUS	E1	11:27.17 +23.39	32	144	LEOK Aigar TM EST	E3	8	1:02:13.73		1:02:13.73 1:02:13.73	+1.66 +2:23.38	
33	65	KEHR Marcus KTM GER	E3	11:27.59 +23.81	33	132	HOLLIS Christopher KTM AUS	E2	15	1:02:14.19		1:02:14.19 1:02:14.19	+0.46 +2:23.84	
34	171	CREMER Cedric KTM BEL	E2	11:27.81 +24.03	34	16	POHJONEN Lauri KTM FIN	E1	11	1:02:15.73		1:02:15.73 1:02:15.73	+1.54 +2:25.38	
35	20	GUERRERO Victor KTM SPA	E1	11:27.89 +24.11	35	32	CASELLI Kurt KTM USA	E2	16	1:02:21.66		1:02:21.66 1:02:21.66	+5.93 +2:31.31	
36	53	VOGELS Hans HUSABERG NED	E2	11:28.04 +24.26	36	102	Mc CANNEY Jamie HUSABERG GBR	E1	12	1:02:22.62		1:02:22.62 1:02:22.62	+0.96 +2:32.27	
37	277	BELLINO Mathias HUSABERG FRA	E2	11:29.07 +25.29	37	115	GRITTI Mirko KTM ITA	E3	9	1:02:26.49		1:02:26.49 1:02:26.49	+3.87 +2:36.14	
38	102	Mc CANNEY Jamie HUSABERG GBR	E1	11:31.60 +27.82	38	40	LARSSON Martin HUSABERG SWE	E1	13	1:02:28.98		1:02:28.98 1:02:28.98	+2.49 +2:38.63	
39	115	GRITTI Mirko KTM ITA	E3	11:32.01 +28.23	39	25	BERNARDEZ Aaron TM SPA	E3	10	1:02:30.57		1:02:30.57 1:02:30.57	+1.59 +2:40.22	
40	117	MARTINI Gianluca BETA ITA	E2	11:32.27 +28.49	40	35	BOBBITT Russell KTM USA	E3	11	1:02:31.60		1:02:31.60 1:02:31.60	+1.03 +2:41.25	
41	62	NEUBERT Marco KTM GER	E2	11:32.47 +28.69	41	30	BROWN Michael KTM USA	E1	14	1:02:33.73		1:02:33.73 1:02:33.73	+2.13 +2:43.38	
42	119	MORONI Rudy KTM ITA	E2	11:33.27 +29.49	42	60	SCHROTER Dennis HUSQVARNA GER	E1	15	1:02:36.62		1:02:36.62 1:02:36.62	+2.89 +2:46.27	
43	61	HUBNER Edward YAMAHA GER	E1	11:34.07 +30.29	43	24	MONLEON Armand KTM SPA	E2	17	1:02:37.02		1:02:37.02 1:02:37.02	+0.40 +2:46.67	
44	43	EDLUND Johan HUSABERG SWE	E3	11:34.49 +30.71	44	43	EDLUND Johan HUSABERG SWE	E3	12	1:02:37.16		1:02:37.16 1:02:37.16	+0.14 +2:46.81	
45	276	JOLY Jeremy YAMAHA FRA	E1	11:34.50 +30.72	45	65	KEHR Marcus KTM GER	E3	13	1:02:37.79		1:02:37.79 1:02:37.79	+0.63 +2:47.44	
46	35	BOBBITT Russell KTM USA	E3	11:36.84 +33.06	46	109	Mc CANNEY Danny GAS-GAS GBR	E3	14	1:02:38.45		1:02:38.45 1:02:38.45	+0.66 +2:48.10	
47	55	ADVOKAAT Amel KTM NED	E3	11:38.10 +34.32	47	108	ROCKWELL Alex HUSABERG GBR	E2	18	1:02:45.87		1:02:45.87 1:02:45.87	+7.42 +2:55.52	
48	38	DUVALL Thaddeus HONDA USA	E2	11:38.70 +34.92	48	130	KEARNEY Glenn HUSQVARNA AUS	E1	16	1:02:48.10		1:02:48.10 1:02:48.10	+2.23 +2:57.75	
49	24	MONLEON Armand KTM SPA	E2	11:38.87 +35.09	49	276	JOLY Jeremy YAMAHA FRA	E1	17	1:02:51.77		1:02:51.77 1:02:51.77	+3.67 +3:01.42	
50	89	VENTURA Diogo HUSQVARNA POR	E2	11:39.01 +35.23	50	14	MATTILA Jari KTM FIN	E3	15	1:02:55.33		1:02:55.33 1:02:55.33	+3.56 +3:04.98	
51	88	OLIVEIRA Luis YAMAHA POR	E1	11:39.05 +35.27	51	171	CREMER Cedric KTM BEL	E2	19	1:03:00.58		1:03:00.58 1:03:00.58	+5.25 +3:10.23	
52	64	GORNER Derrick HUSABERG GER	E3	11:39.77 +35.99	52	153	ROBERT Christophe HUSABERG SUI	E3	16	1:03:04.45		1:03:04.45 1:03:04.45	+3.87 +3:14.10	
53	153	ROBERT Christophe HUSABERG SUI	E3	11:39.96 +36.18	53	136	BURRELL Benjamin KTM AUS	E1	18	1:03:06.30		1:03:06.30 1:03:06.30	+1.85 +3:15.95	
54	44	HOGBERG Pontus GAS-GAS SWE	E3	11:40.12 +36.34	54	105	THOMAS Jason KTM GBR	E3	17	1:03:08.77		1:03:08.77 1:03:08.77	+2.47 +3:18.42	
55	91	SZUSTER Michal TM POL	E1	11:40.23 +36.45	55	41	MORHED Jakob HM-HONDA SWE	E1	19	1:03:08.87		1:03:08.87 1:03:08.87	+0.10 +3:18.52	
56	94	SZYMKOWSKI Pawel KTM POL	E2	11:40.79 +37.01	56	138	HARPER Mitcham YAMAHA AUS	E2	20	1:03:16.31		1:03:16.31 1:03:16.31	+7.44 +3:25.96	
57	136	BURRELL Benjamin KTM AUS	E1	11:41.32 +37.54	57	119	MORONI Rudy KTM ITA	E2	21	1:03:16.99		1:03:16.99 1:03:16.99	+0.68 +3:26.64	
58	12	NIKANDER Roni KTM FIN	E1	11:41.71 +37.93	58	117	MARTINI Gianluca BETA ITA	E2	22	1:03:19.57		1:03:19.57 1:03:19.57	+2.58 +3:29.22	
59	130	KEARNEY Glenn HUSQVARNA AUS	E1	11:42.49 +38.71	59	88	OLIVEIRA Luis YAMAHA POR	E1	20	1:03:19.68		1:03:19.68 1:03:19.68	+0.11 +3:29.33	
60	16	POHJONEN Lauri KTM FIN	E1	11:43.09 +39.31	60	38	DUVALL Thaddeus HONDA USA	E2	23	1:03:19.99		1:03:19.99 1:03:19.99	+0.31 +3:29.64	
61	15	TARKKALA Marko BETA FIN	E3	11:43.38 +39.60	61	31	ABBOTT Destry KAWASAKI USA	E2	24	1:03:20.20		1:03:20.20 1:03:20.20	+0.21 +3:29.85	
62	40	LARSSON Martin HUSABERG SWE	E1	11:43.95 +40.17	62	173	GOBLET Jean-Francois YAMAHA BEL	E2	25	1:03:20.38		1:03:20.38 1:03:20.38	+0.18 +3:30.03	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
63	105	THOMAS Jason KTM	GBR	E3	11:44.06 +40.28	63	103	ROSE Jordan TM	GBR	E2	26	1:03:21.07	1:03:21.07	+0.69 +3:30.72	
64	137	BUSSA Luka HUSQVARNA	AUS	E1	11:44.15 +40.37	64	55	ADVOKAAT Amel KTM	NED	E3	18	1:03:22.56	1:03:22.56	+1.49 +3:32.21	
65	26	SOLA Arnau YAMAHA	SPA	E1	11:44.68 +40.90	65	104	SAGAR Tom HONDA	GBR	E2	27	1:03:29.85	1:03:29.85	+7.29 +3:39.50	
-	107	HOLCOMBE Steve KTM	GBR	E2	11:44.68 +40.90	66	106	ROWLAND Jack HUSQVARNA	GBR	E1	21	1:03:38.12	1:03:38.12	+8.27 +3:47.77	
67	111	PHILIPPAERTS Deny BETA	ITA	E2	11:44.83 +41.05	67	278	QUEYREYRE Alexandre YAMAHA	FRA	E2	28	1:03:42.65	1:03:42.65	+4.53 +3:52.30	
68	108	ROCKWELL Alex HUSABERG	GBR	E2	11:45.15 +41.37	68	94	SZYMKOWSKI Pawel KTM	POL	E2	29	1:03:45.86	1:03:45.86	+3.21 +3:55.51	
69	14	MATTILA Jari KTM	FIN	E3	11:45.41 +41.63	69	89	VENTURA Diogo HUSQVARNA	POR	E2	30	1:03:46.56	1:03:46.56	+0.70 +3:56.21	
70	78	ROJAS Diego YAMAHA	CHL	E1	11:45.44 +41.66	70	141	LEOK Martin KTM	EST	E2	31	1:03:48.57	1:03:48.57	+2.01 +3:58.22	
71	242	ZERAVA Martin KTM	CZE	E2	11:45.88 +42.10	71	37	DELONG Andrew HUSQVARNA	USA	E2	32	1:03:51.95	1:03:51.95	+3.38 +4:01.60	
72	106	ROWLAND Jack HUSQVARNA	GBR	E1	11:46.29 +42.51	72	52	NIJKAMP Robin KTM	NED	E2	33	1:03:55.40	1:03:55.40	+3.45 +4:05.05	
73	141	LEOK Martin KTM	EST	E2	11:47.61 +43.83	73	245	TOMAN Radek KTM	CZE	E3	19	1:03:56.05	1:03:56.05	+0.65 +4:05.70	
74	173	GOBLET Jean-Francois YAMAHA	BEL	E2	11:48.85 +45.07	74	137	BUSSA Luka HUSQVARNA	AUS	E1	22	1:03:56.74	1:03:56.74	+0.69 +4:06.39	
75	54	WASSINK Mark KTM	NED	E2	11:49.13 +45.35	75	107	HOLCOMBE Steve KTM	GBR	E2	34	1:03:57.38	1:03:57.38	+0.64 +4:07.03	
76	47	ELOWSON Albin HUSABERG	SWE	E1	11:49.31 +45.53	76	78	ROJAS Diego YAMAHA	CHL	E1	23	1:03:59.71	1:03:59.71	+2.33 +4:09.36	
77	41	MORHED Jakob HM-HONDA	SWE	E1	11:50.37 +46.59	77	100	EDMONDSON Paul KTM	GBR	E1	24	1:04:04.37	1:04:04.37	+4.66 +4:14.02	
78	240	CADEK David KTM	CZE	E1	11:50.68 +46.90	78	118	MORI Nicolo TM	ITA	E2	35	1:04:13.42	1:04:13.42	+9.05 +4:23.07	
79	39	GROEMM Jesse KTM	USA	E3	11:50.98 +47.20	79	64	GORNER Derrick HUSABERG	GER	E3	20	1:04:16.32	1:04:16.32	+2.90 +4:25.97	
80	50	DOLFING Lucas TM	NED	E1	11:51.09 +47.31	80	47	ELOWSON Albin HUSABERG	SWE	E1	25	1:04:16.97	1:04:16.97	+0.65 +4:26.62	
81	101	EDMONDSON Lee HONDA	GBR	E2	11:51.11 +47.33	81	101	EDMONDSON Lee HONDA	GBR	E2	36	1:04:18.00	1:04:18.00	+1.03 +4:27.65	
82	138	HARPER Mitcham YAMAHA	AUS	E2	11:51.17 +47.39	82	70	HERRERA Benjamin TM	CHL	E1	26	1:04:22.86	1:04:22.86	+4.86 +4:32.51	
83	100	EDMONDSON Paul KTM	GBR	E1	11:51.50 +47.72	83	54	WASSINK Mark KTM	NED	E2	37	1:04:24.66	1:04:24.66	+1.80 +4:34.31	
84	48	NELSON Oliver KTM	SWE	E1	11:52.30 +48.52	84	48	NELSON Oliver KTM	SWE	E1	27	1:04:31.17	1:04:31.17	+6.51 +4:40.82	
85	245	TOMAN Radek KTM	CZE	E3	11:52.80 +49.02	85	111	PHILIPPAERTS Deny BETA	ITA	E2	38	1:04:31.78	1:04:31.78	+0.61 +4:41.43	
86	31	ABBOTT Destry KAWASAKI	USA	E2	11:52.90 +49.12	86	244	KADLECEK Michal KTM	CZE	E3	21	1:04:34.51	1:04:34.51	+2.73 +4:44.16	
87	244	KADLECEK Michal KTM	CZE	E3	11:53.16 +49.38	87	50	DOLFING Lucas TM	NED	E1	28	1:04:35.75	1:04:35.75	+1.24 +4:45.40	
88	118	MORI Nicolo TM	ITA	E2	11:53.23 +49.45	88	93	FRYCZ Marcin KTM	POL	E2	39	1:04:36.37	1:04:36.37	+0.62 +4:46.02	
89	67	VON ZITZEWITZ Davide KTM	GER	E2	11:53.24 +49.46	89	198	BENAVIDES Kevin KTM	ARG	E2	40	1:04:38.95	1:04:38.95	+2.58 +4:48.60	
90	74	ISRAEL Vicente HONDA	CHL	E2	11:53.42 +49.64	90	26	SOLA Arnau YAMAHA	SPA	E1	29	1:04:41.67	1:04:41.67	+2.72 +4:51.32	
91	37	DELONG Andrew HUSQVARNA	USA	E2	11:54.11 +50.33	91	242	ZERAVA Martin KTM	CZE	E2	41	1:04:41.76	1:04:41.76	+0.09 +4:51.41	
92	70	HERRERA Benjamin TM	CHL	E1	11:55.21 +51.43	92	201	ENOCKL Lars KTM	AUT	E2	42	1:04:54.18	1:04:54.18	+12.42 +5:03.83	
93	198	BENAVIDES Kevin KTM	ARG	E2	11:55.24 +51.46	93	39	GROEMM Jesse KTM	USA	E3	22	1:03:57.04	1:00.00 1:04:57.04	+2.86 +5:06.69	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
94	29 JWT	SOLA Marc KTM SPA	E2	11:56.27 +52.49	94	29 JWT	SOLA Marc KTM SPA	E2	43	1:05:04.19		1:05:04.19 1:05:04.19	+7.15 +5:13.84	
95	73 WT	ISRAEL Benjamin HONDA CHL	E2	11:57.71 +53.93	95	246 JWT	HELMICH Ondrej KTM CZE	E1	30	1:05:05.91		1:05:05.91 1:05:05.91	+1.72 +5:15.56	
96	104 WT	SAGAR Tom HONDA GBR	E2	11:59.66 +55.88	96	28 JWT	SALSENCH Eloi KTM SPA	E2	44	1:05:10.79		1:05:10.79 1:05:10.79	+4.88 +5:20.44	
97	201 WT	ENOCKL Lars KTM AUT	E2	11:59.88 +56.10	97	67 JWT	VON ZITZEWITZ Davide KTM GER	E2	45	1:05:10.81		1:05:10.81 1:05:10.81	+0.02 +5:20.46	
98	278 JWT	QUEYREYRE Alexandre YAMAHA FRA	E2	12:00.47 +56.69	98	240 WT	CADEK David KTM CZE	E1	31	1:05:18.19		1:05:18.19 1:05:18.19	+7.38 +5:27.84	
99	52 WT	NIJKAMP Robin KTM NED	E2	12:00.78 +57.00	99	248 JWT	ENGEL Milan KTM CZE	E2	46	1:05:26.59		1:05:26.59 1:05:26.59	+8.40 +5:36.24	
100	87 JWT	NOGUEIRA Henrique HONDA POR	E1	12:01.36 +57.58	100	348 JWT	YOUNG Wade YAMAHA RSA	E1	32	1:05:28.58		1:05:28.58 1:05:28.58	+1.99 +5:38.23	
101	95 WT	KRYWULT Sebastian KTM POL	E3	12:01.39 +57.61	101	277 JWT	BELLINO Mathias HUSABERG FRA	E2	47	1:05:30.03		1:05:30.03 1:05:30.03	+1.45 +5:39.68	
102	103 WT	ROSE Jordan TM GBR	E2	12:01.98 +58.20	102	17 JWT	JUKOLA Aleks KTM FIN	E1	33	1:05:48.76		1:05:48.76 1:05:48.76	+18.73 +5:58.41	
103	246 JWT	HELMICH Ondrej KTM CZE	E1	12:02.25 +58.47	103	204 WT	POSCHL Rudoif HUSABERG AUT	E3	23	1:05:49.74		1:05:49.74 1:05:49.74	+0.98 +5:59.39	
104	142 WT	TRIISA Toomas HONDA EST	E2	12:02.38 +58.60	104	73 WT	ISRAEL Benjamin HONDA CHL	E2	48	1:05:53.97		1:05:53.97 1:05:53.97	+4.23 +6:03.62	
105	66 JWT	WACHTLER Bruno KTM GER	E1	12:02.51 +58.73	105	208 JWT	FEICHTINGER Walter KTM AUT	E2	49	1:06:02.68		1:06:02.68 1:06:02.68	+8.71 +6:12.33	
106	204 WT	POSCHL Rudoif HUSABERG AUT	E3	12:02.83 +59.05	106	142 WT	TRIISA Toomas HONDA EST	E2	50	1:06:06.99		1:06:06.99 1:06:06.99	+4.31 +6:16.64	
107	248 JWT	ENGEL Milan KTM CZE	E2	12:03.00 +59.22	107	230 WT	ISAZA ESCOBAR Santiago KTM COL	E1	34	1:06:16.82		1:06:16.82 1:06:16.82	+9.83 +6:26.47	
108	63 WT	WEISS Christian HUSQVARNA GER	E2	12:03.55 +59.77	108	27 JWT	GOMEZ Alfredo HUSABERG SPA	E2	51	1:06:17.81		1:06:17.81 1:06:17.81	+0.99 +6:27.46	
109	170 WT	MARTINY Jerome HUSQVARNA BEL	E1	12:03.70 +59.92	109	241 WT	SIP Robert KTM CZE	E2	52	1:06:18.08		1:06:18.08 1:06:18.08	+0.27 +6:27.73	
110	208 JWT	FEICHTINGER Walter KTM AUT	E2	12:03.81 +1:00.03	110	95 WT	KRYWULT Sebastian KTM POL	E3	24	1:06:19.46		1:06:19.46 1:06:19.46	+1.38 +6:29.11	
111	17 JWT	JUKOLA Aleks KTM FIN	E1	12:03.83 +1:00.05	111	87 JWT	NOGUEIRA Henrique HONDA POR	E1	35	1:06:23.76		1:06:23.76 1:06:23.76	+4.30 +6:33.41	
112	75 WT	BALUT Gabriel YAMAHA CHL	E3	12:04.27 +1:00.49	112	243 WT	HORAK Jakub KTM CZE	E3	25	1:06:26.57		1:06:26.57 1:06:26.57	+2.81 +6:36.22	
113	243 WT	HORAK Jakub KTM CZE	E3	12:05.00 +1:01.22	113	90 WT	BRACIK Rafal KTM POL	E1	36	1:06:26.85		1:06:26.85 1:06:26.85	+0.28 +6:36.50	
114	51 WT	KLEIN HANEVELD Bas KTM NED	E1	12:05.12 +1:01.34	114	69 JWT	WEIDEMANN Arne KTM GER	E3	26	1:06:27.61		1:06:27.61 1:06:27.61	+0.76 +6:37.26	
115	36 JWT	COY Travis KTM USA	E2	12:05.75 +1:01.97	115	247 JWT	MARKVART Patrik KTM CZE	E1	37	1:06:30.91		1:06:30.91 1:06:30.91	+3.30 +6:40.56	
116	174 WT	VAN LOOVEREN Bob HUSABERG BEL	E2	12:06.90 +1:03.12	116	36 JWT	COY Travis KTM USA	E2	53	1:06:34.85		1:06:34.85 1:06:34.85	+3.94 +6:44.50	
117	68 JWT	EMMRICH Nick KTM GER	E3	12:07.24 +1:03.46	117	175 WT	VANDERHEYDEN Wim HUSABERG BEL	E3	27	1:06:36.51		1:06:36.51 1:06:36.51	+1.66 +6:46.16	
118	139 JWT	STANFORD Lachlan SUZUKI AUS	E2	12:08.49 +1:04.71	118	77 JWT	LANZ Esteban GAS-GAS CHL	E1	38	1:06:38.31		1:06:38.31 1:06:38.31	+1.80 +6:47.96	
119	93 WT	FRYCZ Marcin KTM POL	E2	12:09.76 +1:05.98	119	203 WT	WIBMER Matthias KTM AUT	E2	54	1:06:43.14		1:06:43.14 1:06:43.14	+4.83 +6:52.79	
120	69 JWT	WEIDEMANN Arne KTM GER	E3	12:10.23 +1:06.45	120	68 JWT	EMMRICH Nick KTM GER	E3	28	1:06:44.60		1:06:44.60 1:06:44.60	+1.46 +6:54.25	
121	249 JWT	SEFR Jakub KTM CZE	E2	12:10.63 +1:06.85	121	200 WT	WALZER Bernhard KTM AUT	E1	39	1:06:46.86		1:06:46.86 1:06:46.86	+2.26 +6:56.51	
122	175 WT	VANDERHEYDEN Wim HUSABERG BEL	E3	12:11.20 +1:07.42	122	205 WT	TISCHHART Markus KTM AUT	E3	29	1:06:48.83		1:06:48.83 1:06:48.83	+1.97 +6:58.48	
123	77 JWT	LANZ Esteban GAS-GAS CHL	E1	12:11.92 +1:08.14	123	170 WT	MARTINY Jerome HUSQVARNA BEL	E1	40	1:06:50.20		1:06:50.20 1:06:50.20	+1.37 +6:59.85	
124	72 WT	URRUTIA Nicolas YAMAHA CHL	E1	12:12.82 +1:09.04	124	249 JWT	SEFR Jakub KTM CZE	E2	55	1:07:02.46		1:07:02.46 1:07:02.46	+12.26 +7:12.11	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
125	247 JWT	MARKVART Patrik KTM CZE	E1	12:13.15 +1:09.37	125	51 WT	KLEIN HANEVELD Bas KTM NED	E1	41	1:07:07.00		1:07:07.00 1:07:07.00	+4.54 +7:16.65	
126	28 JWT	SALSENCH Eloi KTM SPA	E2	12:13.16 +1:09.38	126	19 JWT	TAMMINEN Mika BETA FIN	E2	56	1:07:09.68		1:07:09.68 1:07:09.68	+2.68 +7:19.33	
127	27 JWT	GOMEZ Alfredo HUSABERG SPA	E2	12:14.44 +1:10.66	127	71 WT	SOTO Christian HONDA CHL	E1	42	1:07:11.63		1:07:11.63 1:07:11.63	+1.95 +7:21.28	
128	152 WT	FELLAY Steve KTM SUI	E3	12:17.03 +1:13.25	128	349 JWT	TORLAGE Marc YAMAHA RSA	E2	57	1:07:12.47		1:07:12.47 1:07:12.47	+0.84 +7:22.12	
129	90 WT	BRACIK Rafal KTM POL	E1	12:17.18 +1:13.40	129	49 JWT	LOFGREN Lars HUSABERG SWE	E2	58	1:07:14.46		1:07:14.46 1:07:14.46	+1.99 +7:24.11	
130	71 WT	SOTO Christian HONDA CHL	E1	12:17.42 +1:13.64	130	174 WT	VAN LOOVEREN Bob HUSABERG BEL	E2	59	1:07:14.85		1:07:14.85 1:07:14.85	+0.39 +7:24.50	
131	241 WT	SIP Robert KTM CZE	E2	12:19.16 +1:15.38	131	75 WT	BALUT Gabriel YAMAHA CHL	E3	30	1:07:18.55		1:07:18.55 1:07:18.55	+3.70 +7:28.20	
132	205 WT	TISCHHART Markus KTM AUT	E3	12:19.31 +1:15.53	132	202 WT	STOCKER Daniel KTM AUT	E2	60	1:07:21.62		1:07:21.62 1:07:21.62	+3.07 +7:31.27	
133	346 JWT	BOUVERIE Scott KTM RSA	E1	12:19.83 +1:16.05	133	346 JWT	BOUVERIE Scott KTM RSA	E1	43	1:07:22.61		1:07:22.61 1:07:22.61	+0.99 +7:32.26	
134	203 WT	WIBMER Matthias KTM AUT	E2	12:21.20 +1:17.42	134	231 WT	REYES APONTE Juan-Es... HM-HONDA COL	E1	44	1:07:25.09		1:07:25.09 1:07:25.09	+2.48 +7:34.74	
135	230 WT	ISAZA ESCOBAR Sant... KTM COL	E1	12:21.39 +1:17.61	135	18 JWT	HURRI Kimmo KTM FIN	E1	45	1:07:42.94		1:07:42.94 1:07:42.94	+17.85 +7:52.59	
136	349 JWT	TORLAGE Marc YAMAHA RSA	E2	12:21.84 +1:18.06	136	66 JWT	WACHTLER Bruno KTM GER	E1	46	1:07:47.37		1:07:47.37 1:07:47.37	+4.43 +7:57.02	
137	209 JWT	SALBRECHTER Florian HUSABERG AUT	E3	12:21.87 +1:18.09	137	209 JWT	SALBRECHTER Florian HUSABERG AUT	E3	31	1:07:59.54		1:07:59.54 1:07:59.54	+12.17 +8:09.19	
138	336 JWT	HRUSKA Jakub KTM SVK	E1	12:21.94 +1:18.16	138	164 WT	JONSSON Kari HUSABERG ISL	E3	32	1:08:02.86		1:08:02.86 1:08:02.86	+3.32 +8:12.51	
139	200 WT	WALZER Bernhard KTM AUT	E1	12:22.63 +1:18.85	139	74 WT	ISRAEL Vicente HONDA CHL	E2	61	1:08:15.77		1:08:15.77 1:08:15.77	+12.91 +8:25.42	
140	202 WT	STOCKER Daniel KTM AUT	E2	12:25.94 +1:22.16	140	324 WT	GYENES Emanuel KTM ROM	E3	33	1:08:29.13		1:08:29.13 1:08:29.13	+13.36 +8:38.78	
141	207 JWT	WEGLEITER Felix KTM AUT	E2	12:30.62 +1:26.84	141	72 WT	URRUTIA Nicolas YAMAHA CHL	E1	47	1:08:35.41		1:08:35.41 1:08:35.41	+6.28 +8:45.06	
142	348 JWT	YOUNG Wade YAMAHA RSA	E1	12:32.71 +1:28.93	142	179 JWT	MONFORT Quentin KTM BEL	E2	62	1:08:41.68		1:08:41.68 1:08:41.68	+6.27 +8:51.33	
143	19 JWT	TAMMINEN Mika BETA FIN	E2	12:32.89 +1:29.11	143	337 JWT	ROSINA Lukas KTM SVK	E1	48	1:09:15.57		1:09:15.57 1:09:15.57	+33.89 +9:25.22	
144	164 WT	JONSSON Kari HUSABERG ISL	E3	12:33.93 +1:30.15	144	336 JWT	HRUSKA Jakub KTM SVK	E1	49	1:09:22.34		1:09:22.34 1:09:22.34	+6.77 +9:31.99	
145	231 WT	REYES APONTE Juan-... HM-HONDA COL	E1	12:36.07 +1:32.29	145	347 JWT	VAN ASWEGEN Brad YAMAHA RSA	E1	50	1:09:31.32		1:09:31.32 1:09:31.32	+8.98 +9:40.97	
146	347 JWT	VAN ASWEGEN Brad YAMAHA RSA	E1	12:36.28 +1:32.50	146	207 JWT	WEGLEITER Felix KTM AUT	E2	63	1:09:32.21		1:09:32.21 1:09:32.21	+0.89 +9:41.86	
147	179 JWT	MONFORT Quentin KTM BEL	E2	12:42.18 +1:38.40	147	152 WT	FELLAY Steve KTM SUI	E3	34	1:09:32.79		1:09:32.79 1:09:32.79	+0.58 +9:42.44	
148	293 WT	SOLYMOSI Gyorgy HUSABERG HUN	E2	12:42.72 +1:38.94	148	123 WT	FROSTAD Gjermund SUZUKI NOR	E2	64	1:09:42.18		1:09:42.18 1:09:42.18	+9.39 +9:51.83	
149	324 WT	GYENES Emanuel KTM ROM	E3	12:42.91 +1:39.13	149	178 JWT	LELOUP Andrew KTM BEL	E2	65	1:10:04.87		1:10:04.87 1:10:04.87	+22.69 +10:14.52	
150	206 JWT	FEICHTINGER Michael KTM AUT	E2	12:44.06 +1:40.28	150	206 JWT	FEICHTINGER Michael KTM AUT	E2	66	1:10:14.86		1:10:14.86 1:10:14.86	+9.99 +10:24.51	
151	76 JWT	BASCUNAN Nicolas TM CHL	E1	12:44.67 +1:40.89	151	338 JWT	PAULEN Dusan HUSABERG SVK	E2	67	1:10:25.90		1:10:25.90 1:10:25.90	+11.04 +10:35.55	
152	79 JWT	GARATE Javier KTM CHL	E2	12:46.27 +1:42.49	152	79 JWT	GARATE Javier KTM CHL	E2	68	1:10:34.60		1:10:34.60 1:10:34.60	+8.70 +10:44.25	
153	338 JWT	PAULEN Dusan HUSABERG SVK	E2	12:52.73 +1:48.95	153	291 WT	PETO Adam HUSABERG HUN	E1	51	1:10:39.31		1:10:39.31 1:10:39.31	+4.71 +10:48.96	
154	295 WT	CSORBA Akos KTM HUN	E3	12:52.89 +1:49.11	154	125 WT	NYBERG Alexander GAS-GAS NOR	E3	35	1:10:45.09	10.00	1:10:55.09 1:10:55.09	+15.78 +11:04.74	
155	178 JWT	LELOUP Andrew KTM BEL	E2	12:53.13 +1:49.35	155	121 WT	BERGMAN Benjamin GAS-GAS NOR	E2	69	1:10:00.46	1:00.00	1:11:00.46 1:11:00.46	+5.37 +11:10.11	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 6

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
156	123 WT	FROSTAD Gjermund SUZUKI NOR	E2	12:57.15 +1:53.37	156	155 WT	SEYDOUX Lionel KTM SUI	E3	36	1:11:23.98		1:11:23.98 1:11:23.98	+23.52 +11:33.63	
157	196 JWT	BENAVIDES Luciano KTM ARG	E1	12:58.26 +1:54.48	157	339 JWT	BUCHTA Martin KTM SVK	E1	52	1:11:29.55		1:11:29.55 1:11:29.55	+5.57 +11:39.20	
158	172 WT	BAILLEUX Bertrand BETA BEL	E3	12:58.94 +1:55.16	158	172 WT	BAILLEUX Bertrand BETA BEL	E3	37	1:11:41.51		1:11:41.51 1:11:41.51	+11.96 +11:51.16	
159	291 WT	PETO Adam HUSABERG HUN	E1	12:59.09 +1:55.31	159	151 WT	ROETHLISBERGER Aure... KTM SUI	E2	70	1:11:42.76		1:11:42.76 1:11:42.76	+1.25 +11:52.41	
160	177 JWT	PFEFFER Johan KTM BEL	E1	12:59.64 +1:55.86	160	293 WT	SOLYMOSI Gyorgy HUSABERG HUN	E2	71	1:11:43.79		1:11:43.79 1:11:43.79	+1.03 +11:53.44	
161	86 JWT	MEGRE Bernardo KTM POR	E1	13:01.84 +1:58.06	161	177 JWT	PFEFFER Johan KTM BEL	E1	53	1:12:09.27		1:12:09.27 1:12:09.27	+25.48 +12:18.92	
162	125 WT	NYBERG Alexander GAS-GAS NOR	E3	13:02.62 +1:58.84	162	156 JWT	GRABER Marc GAS-GAS SUI	E1	54	1:12:19.40		1:12:19.40 1:12:19.40	+10.13 +12:29.05	
163	121 WT	BERGMAN Benjamin GAS-GAS NOR	E2	13:02.69 +1:58.91	163	196 JWT	BENAVIDES Luciano KTM ARG	E1	55	1:12:20.94		1:12:20.94 1:12:20.94	+1.54 +12:30.59	
164	337 JWT	ROSINA Lukas KTM SVK	E1	13:02.77 +1:58.99	164	295 WT	CSORBA Akos KTM HUN	E3	38	1:12:21.07		1:12:21.07 1:12:21.07	+0.13 +12:30.72	
165	339 JWT	BUCHTA Martin KTM SVK	E1	13:03.93 +2:00.15	165	150 WT	SOLTERMANN Ludovic KTM SUI	E1	56	1:12:23.67		1:12:23.67 1:12:23.67	+2.60 +12:33.32	
166	151 WT	ROETHLISBERGER Au... KTM SUI	E2	13:04.74 +2:00.96	166	158 JWT	MURISIER Kevin KTM SUI	E2	72	1:12:26.30		1:12:26.30 1:12:26.30	+2.63 +12:35.95	
167	158 JWT	MURISIER Kevin KTM SUI	E2	13:06.51 +2:02.73	167	263 WT	MALO Wilson KTM ECU	E2	73	1:11:47.36	1:00.00	1:12:47.36 1:12:47.36	+21.06 +12:57.01	
168	150 WT	SOLTERMANN Ludovic KTM SUI	E1	13:08.75 +2:04.97	168	165 WT	STEFANSSON Jonas HUSABERG ISL	E3	39	1:12:50.83		1:12:50.83 1:12:50.83	+3.47 +13:00.48	
169	124 WT	HOLMEN Anders HUSABERG NOR	E2	13:10.88 +2:07.10	169	76 JWT	BASCUNAN Nicolas TM CHL	E1	57	1:11:41.32	10.00 1:00.00	1:12:51.32 1:12:51.32	+0.49 +13:00.97	
170	263 WT	MALO Wilson KTM ECU	E2	13:10.91 +2:07.13	170	357 JWT	CHAVEZ Luis Edgardo KTM VEN	E1	58	1:12:58.72		1:12:58.72 1:12:58.72	+7.40 +13:08.37	
-	154 WT	SCHRANZ Thomas KTM SUI	E3	13:10.91 +2:07.13	171	176 JWT	CHARLIER Nicolas KTM BEL	E1	59	1:13:03.84		1:13:03.84 1:13:03.84	+5.12 +13:13.49	
172	165 WT	STEFANSSON Jonas HUSABERG ISL	E3	13:11.37 +2:07.59	172	154 WT	SCHRANZ Thomas KTM SUI	E3	40	1:13:47.79		1:13:47.79 1:13:47.79	+43.95 +13:57.44	
173	176 JWT	CHARLIER Nicolas KTM BEL	E1	13:13.08 +2:09.30	173	140 WT	NIKOPENSIUS Toivo YAMAHA EST	E1	60	1:13:50.04		1:13:50.04 1:13:50.04	+2.25 +13:59.69	
174	156 JWT	GRABER Marc GAS-GAS SUI	E1	13:13.23 +2:09.45	174	86 JWT	MEGRE Bernardo KTM POR	E1	61	1:14:02.68		1:14:02.68 1:14:02.68	+12.64 +14:12.33	
175	18 JWT	HURRI Kimmo KTM FIN	E1	13:13.71 +2:09.93	175	320 WT	DUICU Romeo YAMAHA ROM	E1	62	1:15:22.04		1:15:22.04 1:15:22.04	+1:19.36 +15:31.69	
176	155 WT	SEYDOUX Lionel KTM SUI	E3	13:15.09 +2:11.31	176	264 WT	BETANCOURT David HUSABERG ECU	E3	41	1:15:41.48		1:15:41.48 1:15:41.48	+19.44 +15:51.13	
177	140 WT	NIKOPENSIUS Toivo YAMAHA EST	E1	13:21.12 +2:17.34	177	232 WT	ALVAREZ NINO Francisco HUSABERG COL	E2	74	1:15:45.64		1:15:45.64 1:15:45.64	+4.16 +15:55.29	
178	357 JWT	CHAVEZ Luis Edgardo KTM VEN	E1	13:22.30 +2:18.52	178	292 WT	MARKO Istvan HUSQVARNA HUN	E3	42	1:15:55.00		1:15:55.00 1:15:55.00	+9.36 +16:04.65	
179	264 WT	BETANCOURT David HUSABERG ECU	E3	13:29.29 +2:25.51	179	163 WT	ERLINGSSON Dadi KTM ISL	E3	43	1:16:04.98		1:16:04.98 1:16:04.98	+9.98 +16:14.63	
180	265 WT	BUSTAMANTE Juan Fe... KTM ECU	E3	13:33.64 +2:29.86	180	358 JWT	RODRIGUEZ Pedro David KTM VEN	E1	63	1:16:05.18		1:16:05.18 1:16:05.18	+0.20 +16:14.83	
181	233 WT	BERNAL MEJIA Santiago HM-HONDA COL	E2	13:38.83 +2:35.05	181	157 JWT	LEISER Thibaud KTM SUI	E2	75	1:16:20.30		1:16:20.30 1:16:20.30	+15.12 +16:29.95	
182	143 WT	KALLAST Tonu GAS-GAS EST	E3	13:38.91 +2:35.13	182	265 WT	BUSTAMANTE Juan Felipe KTM ECU	E3	44	1:16:26.17		1:16:26.17 1:16:26.17	+5.87 +16:35.82	
183	145 WT	UPRAUS Egon KTM EST	E3	13:39.52 +2:35.74	183	162 WT	THORSTEINSSON Haukur KTM ISL	E2	76	1:16:26.34		1:16:26.34 1:16:26.34	+0.17 +16:35.99	
184	199 JWT	ZUNINO Juan Ignacio HUSABERG ARG	E2	13:40.64 +2:36.86	184	233 WT	BERNAL MEJIA Santiago HM-HONDA COL	E2	77	1:16:43.11		1:16:43.11 1:16:43.11	+16.77 +16:52.76	
185	157 JWT	LEISER Thibaud KTM SUI	E2	13:41.74 +2:37.96	185	124 WT	HOLMEN Anders HUSABERG NOR	E2	78	1:16:43.18		1:16:43.18 1:16:43.18	+0.07 +16:52.83	
186	356 JWT	CASTELLANO Carlo KTM VEN	E1	13:42.44 +2:38.66	186	197 JWT	VAZQUEZ Santiago Jose HUSABERG ARG	E1	64	1:16:43.47		1:16:43.47 1:16:43.47	+0.29 +16:53.12	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 7

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
187	323 WT	SZILVESZTER Marton ROM	E2	13:42.99 +2:39.21	187	322 WT	NEAGA Lucian ROM	E2	79	1:16:55.26		1:16:55.26 1:16:55.26	+11.79 +17:04.91		
188	232 WT	ALVAREZ NINO Franc... COL	E2	13:43.22 +2:39.44	188	255 WT	LARSEN Andre DEN	E3	45	1:17:15.23		1:17:15.23 1:17:15.23	+19.97 +17:24.88		
189	359 JWT	RODRIGUEZ Gerardo VEN	E3	13:44.92 +2:41.14	189	323 WT	SZILVESZTER Marton ROM	E2	80	1:17:23.44		1:17:23.44 1:17:23.44	+8.21 +17:33.09		
190	261 WT	PUGA Juan Jose ECU	E1	13:48.41 +2:44.63	190	199 JWT	ZUNINO Juan Ignacio ARG	E2	81	1:17:24.25		1:17:24.25 1:17:24.25	+0.81 +17:33.90		
191	254 WT	EJLERSEN Thomas DEN	E3	13:49.08 +2:45.30	191	161 WT	BJORNSSON Gunnlaugur ISL	E2	82	1:17:25.54		1:17:25.54 1:17:25.54	+1.2 +17:35.19		
192	162 WT	THORSTEINSSON Haukur ISL	E2	13:51.02 +2:47.24	192	139 JWT	STANFORD Lachlan SUZUKI	E2	83	1:17:40.15		1:17:40.15 1:17:40.15	+14.61 +17:49.80		
193	161 WT	BJORNSSON Gunnla... ISL	E2	13:52.11 +2:48.33	193	145 WT	UPRAUS Egon KTM	EST	E3	46	1:18:18.88		1:18:18.88 1:18:18.88	+38.73 +18:28.53	
194	255 WT	LARSEN Andre KTM	E3	13:52.62 +2:48.84	194	290 WT	NADOR Tamas SUZUKI	HUN	E1	65	1:18:37.57		1:18:37.57 1:18:37.57	+18.69 +18:47.22	
195	292 WT	MARKO Istvan HUSQVARNA	HUN	E3	13:54.46 +2:50.68	195	359 JWT	RODRIGUEZ Gerardo KTM	VEN	E3	47	1:17:00.39	2:00.00	1:19:00.39 1:19:00.39	+22.82 +19:10.04
196	197 JWT	VAZQUEZ Santiago Jose HUSABERG	ARG	E1	13:57.30 +2:53.52	196	252 WT	HEILMANN Jacob KTM	DEN	E2	84	1:19:25.40		1:19:25.40 1:19:25.40	+25.01 +19:35.05
197	358 JWT	RODRIGUEZ Pedro D... KTM	VEN	E1	13:58.86 +2:55.08	197	321 WT	GARBACEA Alexandru KTM	ROM	E2	85	1:19:30.41		1:19:30.41 1:19:30.41	+5.01 +19:40.06
198	163 WT	ERLINGSSON Dadi KTM	ISL	E3	13:59.06 +2:55.28	198	120 WT	BERGE Terje HUSQVARNA	NOR	E1	66	1:19:02.84	1:00.00	1:20:02.84 1:20:02.84	+32.43 +20:12.49
199	321 WT	GARBACEA Alexandru KTM	ROM	E2	14:03.55 +2:59.77	199	122 WT	ENGMARK Havid HUSQVARNA	NOR	E2	86	1:20:07.31		1:20:07.31 1:20:07.31	+4.47 +20:16.96
200	234 WT	AMORTEGUI Mario HM-HONDA	COL	E3	14:06.25 +3:02.47	200	261 WT	PUGA Juan Jose KTM	ECU	E1	67	1:17:33.23	3:00.00	1:20:33.23 1:20:33.23	+25.92 +20:42.88
201	260 WT	ARIAS Diego HUSABERG	ECU	E1	14:18.85 +3:15.07	201	253 WT	REINHARD Soren KTM	DEN	E2	87	1:21:23.91		1:21:23.91 1:21:23.91	+50.68 +21:33.56
202	294 WT	TOTH Laszlo YAMAHA	HUN	E2	14:20.64 +3:16.86	202	250 WT	CHRISTOFFERSEN Lars HUSQVARNA	DEN	E1	68	1:21:37.61	1:00.00	1:22:37.61 1:22:37.61	+113.70 +22:47.26
203	320 WT	DUICU Romeo YAMAHA	ROM	E1	14:24.08 +3:20.30	203	356 JWT	CASTELLANO Carlo KTM	VEN	E1	69	1:18:24.29	5:00.00	1:23:24.29 1:23:24.29	+46.68 +23:33.94
204	120 WT	BERGE Terje HUSQVARNA	NOR	E1	14:25.37 +3:21.59	204	254 WT	EJLERSEN Thomas KTM	DEN	E3	48	1:14:25.16	6:00.00 3:00.00	1:23:25.16 1:23:25.16	+0.87 +23:34.81
205	122 WT	ENGMARK Havid HUSQVARNA	NOR	E2	14:25.71 +3:21.93	205	260 WT	ARIAS Diego HUSABERG	ECU	E1	70	1:18:43.90	5:00.00	1:23:43.90 1:23:43.90	+18.74 +23:53.55
206	322 WT	NEAGA Lucian KTM	ROM	E2	14:27.73 +3:23.95	206	63 WT	WEISS Christian HUSQVARNA	GER	E2	88	1:20:57.01	8:00.00	1:28:57.01 1:28:57.01	+513.11 +29:06.66
207	290 WT	NADOR Tamas SUZUKI	HUN	E1	14:28.63 +3:24.85	207	251 WT	GRINDERSLEV Nikolaj HUSQVARNA	DEN	E1	71	1:22:19.95	8:00.00	1:30:19.95 1:30:19.95	+122.94 +30:29.60
208	252 WT	HEILMANN Jacob KTM	DEN	E2	14:31.05 +3:27.27	208	234 WT	AMORTEGUI Mario HM-HONDA	COL	E3	49	1:24:35.93	6:00.00	1:30:35.93 1:30:35.93	+15.98 +30:45.58
209	250 WT	CHRISTOFFERSEN Lars HUSQVARNA	DEN	E1	14:39.14 +3:35.36	209	160 WT	BJORNSSON Agust KTM	ISL	E1	72	1:25:57.24	5:00.00	1:30:57.24 1:30:57.24	+21.31 +31:06.89
210	262 WT	BUSTAMANTE Jose Rafael KTM	ECU	E2	14:45.19 +3:41.41	210	262 WT	BUSTAMANTE Jose Rafael KTM	ECU	E2	89	1:23:15.78	8:00.00	1:31:15.78 1:31:15.78	+18.54 +31:25.43
211	253 WT	REINHARD Soren KTM	DEN	E2	14:50.03 +3:46.25	211	91 WT	SZUSTER Michal TM	POL	E1	73	1:23:17.13	12:00.00	1:35:17.13 1:35:17.13	+401.35 +35:26.78
212	49 JWT	LOFGREN Lars HUSABERG	SWE	E2	15:12.31 +4:08.53	212	143 WT	KALLAST Tonu GAS-GAS	EST	E3	50	1:17:42.90	21:00.00	1:38:42.90 1:38:42.90	+325.77 +38:52.55
213	251 WT	GRINDERSLEV Nikolaj HUSQVARNA	DEN	E1	15:24.16 +4:20.38	213	61 WT	HUBNER Edward YAMAHA	GER	E1	74	1:06:45.39	46:00.00	1:52:45.39 1:52:45.39	+1402.49 +52:55.04
214	160 WT	BJORNSSON Agust KTM	ISL	E1	15:40.35 +4:36.57	214	294 WT	TOTH Laszlo YAMAHA	HUN	E2	90	1:20:01.74	47:00.00	2:07:01.74 2:07:01.74	+1416.35 +1:07:11.39
EW															
1	501 WWT	PUY Ludivine GAS-GAS	FRA	EW	12:40.44	1	501 WWT	PUY Ludivine GAS-GAS	FRA	EW	1	1:10:27.22		1:10:27.22 1:10:27.22	
2	403 WWT	GARDINER Jessica YAMAHA	AUS	EW	13:11.78 +31.34	2	403 WWT	GARDINER Jessica YAMAHA	AUS	EW	2	1:14:00.12		1:14:00.12 1:14:00.12	+332.90 +332.90
3	603 WWT	JONES Tayla KTM	AUS	EW	13:25.78 +45.34	3	407 WWT	PETRICK Heike HUSABERRG	GER	EW	3	1:15:12.49		1:15:12.49 1:15:12.49	+112.37 +4:45.27

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 8

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
4	401	DUFRENE Blandine HUSABERG	FRA	EW	13:32.98 +52.54	4	401	DUFRENE Blandine HUSABERG	FRA	EW	4	1:16:40.14		1:16:40.14 1:16:40.14	+1:27.65 +6:12.92
5	407	PETRICK Heike HUSABERRG	GER	EW	13:44.35 +1:03.91	5	402	NYQVIST Marita YAMAHA	FIN	EW	5	1:16:43.05		1:16:43.05 1:16:43.05	+2.91 +6:15.83
6	601	ROSSAT Audrey KTM	FRA	EW	13:49.09 +1:08.65	6	504	JONSSON Jessica GAS-GAS	SWE	EW	6	1:17:17.23		1:17:17.23 1:17:17.23	+34.18 +6:50.01
7	504	JONSSON Jessica GAS-GAS	SWE	EW	13:53.97 +1:13.53	7	601	ROSSAT Audrey KTM	FRA	EW	7	1:19:01.44		1:19:01.44 1:19:01.44	+1:44.21 +8:34.22
8	502	KARKKAINEN Sanna KTM	FIN	EW	13:59.99 +1:19.55	8	507	OPPENLANDER Nina HUSABERG	GER	EW	8	1:19:41.74		1:19:41.74 1:19:41.74	+40.30 +9:14.52
9	402	NYQVIST Marita YAMAHA	FIN	EW	14:01.64 +1:21.20	9	506	HETT Victoria HUSABERG	CAN	EW	9	1:19:57.27		1:19:57.27 1:19:57.27	+15.53 +9:30.05
10	505	MASTIN Amanda KTM	USA	EW	14:15.45 +1:35.01	10	503	HEARN Tanya KTM	AUS	EW	10	1:19:57.80		1:19:57.80 1:19:57.80	+0.53 +9:30.58
11	605	WHITMORE Sarah KTM	USA	EW	14:20.17 +1:39.73	11	505	MASTIN Amanda KTM	USA	EW	11	1:19:41.66	1:00.00	1:20:41.66 1:20:41.66	+43.86 +10:14.44
12	506	HETT Victoria HUSABERG	CAN	EW	14:25.60 +1:45.16	12	405	GUTISH Rachel KTM	USA	EW	12	1:19:53.88	1:00.00	1:20:53.88 1:20:53.88	+12.22 +10:26.66
13	405	GUTISH Rachel KTM	USA	EW	14:28.84 +1:48.40	13	404	BERGMAN Sanna KTM	SWE	EW	13	1:20:27.15	1:00.00	1:21:27.15 1:21:27.15	+33.27 +10:59.93
14	602	MERTSALMI Hanna KTM	FIN	EW	14:30.85 +1:50.41	14	607	KAUKE Sabrina KTM	GER	EW	14	1:25:07.62		1:25:07.62 1:25:07.62	+3:40.47 +14:40.40
15	507	OPPENLANDER Nina HUSABERG	GER	EW	14:31.69 +1:51.25	15	603	JONES Tayla KTM	AUS	EW	15	1:20:11.19	9:00.00	1:29:11.19 1:29:11.19	+4:03.57 +18:43.97
16	404	BERGMAN Sanna KTM	SWE	EW	14:31.87 +1:51.43	16	604	LYSEN Sandra KTM	SWE	EW	16	1:22:17.80	7:00.00	1:29:17.80 1:29:17.80	+6.61 +18:50.58
17	503	HEARN Tanya KTM	AUS	EW	14:36.54 +1:56.10	17	605	WHITMORE Sarah KTM	USA	EW	17	1:20:01.48	10:00.00	1:30:01.48 1:30:01.48	+43.68 +19:34.26
18	607	KAUKE Sabrina KTM	GER	EW	14:42.30 +2:01.86	18	502	KARKKAINEN Sanna KTM	FIN	EW	18	1:18:53.28	15:00.00	1:33:53.28 1:33:53.28	+3:51.80 +23:26.06
19	604	LYSEN Sandra KTM	SWE	EW	15:07.83 +2:27.39	19	602	MERTSALMI Hanna KTM	FIN	EW	19	1:20:41.93	14:00.00	1:34:41.93 1:34:41.93	+48.65 +24:14.71
20	406	GIROUX Amber Rae HUSQVARNA	CAN	EW	15:33.13 +2:52.69	20	606	RIVE Almeda YAMAHA	CAN	EW	20	1:30:05.08	19:00.00	1:49:05.08 1:49:05.08	+14:23.15 +38:37.86
21	606	RIVE Almeda YAMAHA	CAN	EW	15:58.33 +3:17.89	21	406	GIROUX Amber Rae HUSQVARNA	CAN	EW	21	1:27:17.52	25:00.00	1:52:17.52 1:52:17.52	+3:12.44 +41:50.30
C1 C2 C3															
1	662	SVITKO Stefan KTM	SVK	C2	11:39.63	1	662	SVITKO Stefan KTM	SVK	C2	1	1:03:29.84		1:03:29.84 1:03:29.84	
2	526	PEREZ Juan KTM	SPA	C2	11:40.06 +0.43	2	526	PEREZ Juan KTM	SPA	C2	2	1:04:11.50		1:04:11.50 1:04:11.50	+41.66 +41.66
3	590	KULHAVY Josef HUSQVARNA	CZE	C1	11:42.08 +2.45	3	660	CERUTTI Jacopo TM	ITA	C1	1	1:04:28.01		1:04:28.01 1:04:28.01	+16.51 +58.17
4	660	CERUTTI Jacopo TM	ITA	C1	11:43.84 +4.21	4	560	SORECA Davide YAMAHA	ITA	C1	2	1:04:32.20		1:04:32.20 1:04:32.20	+4.19 +1:02.36
5	626	FIGUERAS Jordi GAS-GAS	SPA	C3	11:44.13 +4.50	5	611	LINDHOLM Henrik KTM	SWE	C3	1	1:04:46.71		1:04:46.71 1:04:46.71	+14.51 +1:16.87
6	442	BROCKEL Christian HUSABERG	GER	C1	11:46.74 +7.11	6	513	MEYER Bert KTM	GER	C2	3	1:04:49.94		1:04:49.94 1:04:49.94	+3.23 +1:20.10
7	611	LINDHOLM Henrik KTM	SWE	C3	11:47.19 +7.56	7	626	FIGUERAS Jordi GAS-GAS	SPA	C3	2	1:04:55.18		1:04:55.18 1:04:55.18	+5.24 +1:25.34
8	560	SORECA Davide YAMAHA	ITA	C1	11:52.22 +12.59	8	511	KARLSSON Jonas KTM	SWE	C3	3	1:04:55.89		1:04:55.89 1:04:55.89	+0.71 +1:26.05
9	413	HAUSTEIN Jorg KTM	GER	C1	11:53.11 +13.48	9	659	FREUND Otto KTM	GER	C3	4	1:04:56.56		1:04:56.56 1:04:56.56	+0.67 +1:26.72
10	467	LEWIS Jamie HUSQVARNA	GBR	C2	11:54.76 +15.13	10	475	SJOO Carl HM-HONDA	SWE	C2	4	1:05:20.90		1:05:20.90 1:05:20.90	+24.34 +1:51.06
11	578	CRIPPA Riccardo YAMAHA	ITA	C1	11:58.03 +18.40	11	413	HAUSTEIN Jorg KTM	GER	C1	3	1:05:35.22		1:05:35.22 1:05:35.22	+14.32 +2:05.38
12	613	SCHEIDHAUER Ralf BETA	GER	C2	11:59.44 +19.81	12	590	KULHAVY Josef HUSQVARNA	CZE	C1	4	1:05:41.36		1:05:41.36 1:05:41.36	+6.14 +2:11.52
13	559	ROHRL Michael KTM	GER	C2	11:59.49 +19.86	13	467	LEWIS Jamie HUSQVARNA	GBR	C2	5	1:05:49.62		1:05:49.62 1:05:49.62	+8.26 +2:19.78

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 9

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
14	511	KARLSSON Jonas	SWE	C3	12:02.08	14	666	BENGTSOON Jonas	SWE	C3	5	1:05:59.20	1:05:59.20	+9.58
	CTA	KTM			+22.45		CTA	KTM						+2:29.36
15	513	MEYER Bert	GER	C2	12:02.66	15	411	ANDERSSON Fritz	SWE	C2	6	1:06:01.92	1:06:01.92	+2.72
	CTA	KTM			+23.03		CTA	KTM						+2:32.08
16	475	SJOO Carl	SWE	C2	12:05.91	16	575	LJUNGBERG Erik	SWE	C1	5	1:06:09.86	1:06:09.86	+7.94
	CTA	HM-HONDA			+26.28		CTA	YAMAHA						+2:40.02
17	426	MIRABET Kirian	SPA	C1	12:07.22	17	426	MIRABET Kirian	SPA	C1	6	1:06:10.76	1:06:10.76	+0.90
	CTA	KTM			+27.59		CTA	KTM						+2:40.92
18	542	LIEBL Stefan	GER	C1	12:07.65	18	567	WOOD Ashley	GBR	C2	7	1:06:21.99	1:06:21.99	+11.23
	CTA	KTM			+28.02		CTA	KTM						+2:52.15
19	689	BOLLER Andreas	GER	C2	12:08.67	19	440	FALK Hampus	SWE	C1	7	1:06:22.58	1:06:22.58	+0.59
	CTA	KTM			+29.04		CTA	HONDA						+2:52.74
20	640	SJOSTROM Tommy	SWE	C3	12:08.70	20	610	ZAREMBA Jan	CZE	C1	8	1:06:24.11	1:06:24.11	+1.53
	CTA	KTM			+29.07		CTA	YAMAHA						+2:54.27
21	659	FREUND Otto	GER	C3	12:08.91	21	578	CRIPPA Riccardo	ITA	C1	9	1:06:26.24	1:06:26.24	+2.13
	CTA	KTM			+29.28		CTA	YAMAHA						+2:56.40
22	575	LJUNGBERG Erik	SWE	C1	12:09.30	22	613	SCHEIDHAUER Ralf	GER	C2	8	1:06:29.95	1:06:29.95	+3.71
	CTA	YAMAHA			+29.67		CTA	BETA						+3:00.11
23	671	SEVELA Miroslav	SVK	C3	12:09.84	23	690	GOTTVALD Zdenek	CZE	C3	6	1:06:32.11	1:06:32.11	+2.16
	CTA	TM			+30.21		CTA	TM						+3:02.27
24	642	PFEFFERKORN Gerd	GER	C3	12:11.45	24	671	SEVELA Miroslav	SVK	C3	7	1:06:34.39	1:06:34.39	+2.28
	CTA	KTM			+31.82		CTA	TM						+3:04.55
25	690	GOTTVALD Zdenek	CZE	C3	12:12.15	25	417	BOLIN Devan	USA	C2	9	1:06:36.42	1:06:36.42	+2.03
	CTA	TM			+32.52		CTA	KTM						+3:06.58
26	459	HANEL Daniel	GER	C1	12:14.01	26	559	ROHRL Michael	GER	C2	10	1:06:43.21	1:06:43.21	+6.79
	CTA	KTM			+34.38		CTA	KTM						+3:13.37
27	460	BRUSCHI Nicolo	ITA	C1	12:14.96	27	460	BRUSCHI Nicolo	ITA	C1	10	1:06:53.28	1:06:53.28	+10.07
	CTA	HM-HONDA			+35.33		CTA	HM-HONDA						+3:23.44
28	568	GEYER Stefan	GER	C2	12:15.15	28	442	BROCKEL Christian	GER	C1	11	1:07:00.49	1:07:00.49	+7.21
	CTA	SUZUKI			+35.52		CTA	HUSABERG						+3:30.65
29	557	NYSTROM John	SWE	C2	12:15.24	29	640	SJOSTROM Tommy	SWE	C3	8	1:07:11.30	1:07:11.30	+10.81
	CTA	TM			+35.61		CTA	KTM						+3:41.46
30	440	FALK Hampus	SWE	C1	12:16.03	30	557	NYSTROM John	SWE	C2	11	1:07:11.65	1:07:11.65	+0.35
	CTA	HONDA			+36.40		CTA	TM						+3:41.81
-	474	BORAK Marek	CZE	C1	12:16.03	31	675	SANDSTEDT Anton	SWE	C1	12	1:07:13.46	1:07:13.46	+1.81
	CTA	KTM			+36.40		CTA	HUSABERG						+3:43.62
32	444	BASSI Andrea	ITA	C1	12:16.61	32	489	KRADORF Martin	GER	C1	13	1:07:39.95	1:07:39.95	+26.49
	CTA	HM-HONDA			+36.98		CTA	KTM						+4:10.11
33	567	WOOD Ashley	GBR	C2	12:18.31	33	642	PFEFFERKORN Gerd	GER	C3	9	1:07:43.14	1:07:43.14	+3.19
	CTA	KTM			+38.68		CTA	KTM						+4:13.30
-	681	LOTZSCH Kenny	GER	C3	12:18.31	34	540	OLSEN Kevin	SWE	C1	14	1:07:45.92	1:07:45.92	+2.78
	CTA	KTM			+38.68		CTA	KAWASAKI						+4:16.08
35	610	ZAREMBA Jan	CZE	C1	12:18.50	35	459	HANEL Daniel	GER	C1	15	1:07:45.97	1:07:45.97	+0.05
	CTA	YAMAHA			+38.87		CTA	KTM						+4:16.13
36	546	KLAMFOTH Zachary	USA	C2	12:18.79	36	677	DECKER Andre	GER	C3	10	1:07:49.88	1:07:49.88	+3.91
	CTA	KTM			+39.16		CTA	KTM						+4:20.04
37	489	KRADORF Martin	GER	C1	12:21.41	37	483	HOESS Fred	USA	C1	16	1:07:50.25	1:07:50.25	+0.37
	CTA	KTM			+41.78		CTA	HUSQVARNA						+4:20.41
38	677	DECKER Andre	GER	C3	12:22.56	38	568	GEYER Stefan	GER	C2	12	1:07:51.15	1:07:51.15	+0.90
	CTA	KTM			+42.93		CTA	SUZUKI						+4:21.31
39	675	SANDSTEDT Anton	SWE	C1	12:22.66	39	542	LIEBL Stefan	GER	C1	17	1:07:55.19	1:07:55.19	+4.04
	CTA	HUSABERG			+43.03		CTA	KTM						+4:25.35
40	571	BELLUS Branislav	SVK	C2	12:24.30	40	667	PRICE Gethin	GBR	C3	11	1:07:57.15	1:07:57.15	+1.96
	CTA	KTM			+44.67		CTA	KTM						+4:27.31
41	666	BENGTSOON Jonas	SWE	C3	12:25.45	41	474	BORAK Marek	CZE	C1	18	1:08:01.12	1:08:01.12	+3.97
	CTA	KTM			+45.82		CTA	KTM						+4:31.28
42	456	HUSEK Petr	CZE	C2	12:26.25	42	456	HUSEK Petr	CZE	C2	13	1:08:18.23	1:08:18.23	+17.11
	CTA	KTM			+46.62		CTA	KTM						+4:48.39
43	411	ANDERSSON Fritz	SWE	C2	12:26.58	43	656	KUBIK Milan	CZE	C3	12	1:08:18.42	1:08:18.42	+0.19
	CTA	KTM			+46.95		CTA	KTM						+4:48.58
44	558	KING Bradley	GBR	C1	12:26.72	44	668	SCHNEIDER Morris	GER	C2	14	1:08:20.69	1:08:20.69	+2.27
	CTA	KAWASAKI			+47.09		CTA	KTM						+4:50.85

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 10

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
45	562	POSTREDNY Jaroslav CTA KTM SVK	C1	12:26.79 +47.16	45	444	BASSI Andrea CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C1	19	1:08:24.61		1:08:24.61 1:08:24.61	+3.92 +4:54.77		
46	483	HOESS Fred CTA HUSQVARNA USA	C1	12:27.53 +47.90	46	471	NOVOSAD Zlatko CTA HUSQVARNA SVK	C2	15	1:08:26.87		1:08:26.87 1:08:26.87	+2.26 +4:57.03		
47	540	OLSEN Kevin CTA KAWASAKI SWE	C1	12:28.39 +48.76	47	689	BOLLER Andreas CTA KTM GER	C2	16	1:08:29.22		1:08:29.22 1:08:29.22	+2.35 +4:59.38		
48	587	PETRI Lars CTA KTM GER	C3	12:29.43 +49.80	48	490	GOTTVALD Martin CTA HUSQVARNA CZE	C1	20	1:08:29.65		1:08:29.65 1:08:29.65	+0.43 +4:59.81		
49	468	PETER Dirk CTA KTM GER	C2	12:31.09 +51.46	49	614	MALEK Marcin CTA KTM POL	C2	17	1:08:29.83		1:08:29.83 1:08:29.83	+0.18 +4:59.99		
50	668	SCHNEIDER Morris CTA KTM GER	C2	12:31.25 +51.62	50	681	LOTZSCH Kenny CTA KTM GER	C3	13	1:08:33.50		1:08:33.50 1:08:33.50	+3.67 +5:03.66		
51	471	NOVOSAD Zlatko CTA HUSQVARNA SVK	C2	12:31.67 +52.04	51	558	KING Bradley CTA KAWASAKI GBR	C1	21	1:08:51.20		1:08:51.20 1:08:51.20	+17.70 +5:21.36		
52	414	KUCHARSKI Jakub CTA KTM POL	C1	12:32.30 +52.67	52	571	BELLUS Branislav CTA KTM SVK	C2	18	1:08:53.41		1:08:53.41 1:08:53.41	+2.21 +5:23.57		
53	490	GOTTVALD Martin CTA HUSQVARNA CZE	C1	12:32.71 +53.08	53	546	KLAMFOTH Zachary CTA KTM USA	C2	19	1:08:56.88		1:08:56.88 1:08:56.88	+3.47 +5:27.04		
54	620	MACIA Fernando CTA KTM VEN	C3	12:33.86 +54.23	54	517	BROWN Reid CTA KTM USA	C3	14	1:09:01.21		1:09:01.21 1:09:01.21	+4.33 +5:31.37		
55	635	KROLL Roy CTA KTM GER	C2	12:34.53 +54.90	55	562	POSTREDNY Jaroslav CTA KTM SVK	C1	22	1:09:03.14		1:09:03.14 1:09:03.14	+1.93 +5:33.30		
56	419	BOHUSLAV Radek CTA KTM SVK	C2	12:35.44 +55.81	56	684	LORRAIN Remy CTA HM-HONDA FRA	C2	20	1:09:07.38		1:09:07.38 1:09:07.38	+4.24 +5:37.54		
57	656	KUBIK Milan CTA KTM CZE	C3	12:36.22 +56.59	57	587	PETRI Lars CTA KTM GER	C3	15	1:09:16.68		1:09:16.68 1:09:16.68	+9.30 +5:46.84		
58	684	LORRAIN Remy CTA HM-HONDA FRA	C2	12:36.91 +57.28	58	556	KOTRLA Dusan CTA BETA CZE	C2	21	1:09:20.73		1:09:20.73 1:09:20.73	+4.05 +5:50.89		
59	510	RUDOLF Michal CTA YAMAHA CZE	C1	12:37.43 +57.80	59	683	BRANDT Jordan CTA YAMAHA USA	C3	16	1:09:23.23		1:09:23.23 1:09:23.23	+2.50 +5:53.39		
60	667	PRICE Gethin CTA KTM GBR	C3	12:37.57 +57.94	60	410	KLIMES Lubos CTA YAMAHA CZE	C1	23	1:09:27.44		1:09:27.44 1:09:27.44	+4.21 +5:57.60		
61	458	JACKMAN James CTA HM-HONDA GBR	C1	12:37.75 +58.12	61	581	HAUSSER Robin CTA KTM GER	C3	17	1:09:30.29		1:09:30.29 1:09:30.29	+2.85 +6:00.45		
62	477	NAUMANN Tino CTA HONDA GER	C1	12:38.86 +59.23	62	468	PETER Dirk CTA KTM GER	C2	22	1:09:31.54		1:09:31.54 1:09:31.54	+1.25 +6:01.70		
63	678	ZOPPAS Matteo CTA KTM ITA	C2	12:38.99 +59.36	63	657	KNUTSON Zander CTA KTM SWE	C3	18	1:09:31.98		1:09:31.98 1:09:31.98	+0.44 +6:02.14		
64	584	LORRAIN Eric CTA YAMAHA FRA	C2	12:39.14 +59.51	64	588	HECHEL Axel CTA KTM GER	C2	23	1:09:49.13		1:09:49.13 1:09:49.13	+17.15 +6:19.29		
65	614	MALEK Marcin CTA KTM POL	C2	12:39.29 +59.66	65	477	NAUMANN Tino CTA HONDA GER	C1	24	1:09:49.71		1:09:49.71 1:09:49.71	+0.58 +6:19.87		
66	517	BROWN Reid CTA KTM USA	C3	12:39.35 +59.72	66	461	SCHMELZLE Ron CTA KTM USA	C1	25	1:09:56.02		1:09:56.02 1:09:56.02	+6.31 +6:26.18		
67	443	GIEMZA Maciej CTA KTM POL	C1	12:40.12 +1:00.49	67	635	KROLL Roy CTA KTM GER	C2	24	1:10:04.22		1:10:04.22 1:10:04.22	+8.20 +6:34.38		
68	486	ENGELMAN Andre CTA HUSABERG GER	C2	12:41.63 +1:02.00	68	627	BLANCHET Thierry CTA HONDA FRA	C2	25	1:10:07.58		1:10:07.58 1:10:07.58	+3.36 +6:37.74		
69	674	HRONES Jakub CTA KTM CZE	C1	12:41.86 +1:02.23	69	458	JACKMAN James CTA HM-HONDA GBR	C1	26	1:10:11.24		1:10:11.24 1:10:11.24	+3.66 +6:41.40		
70	524	ESPANA Christian CTA SHERCO AND	C2	12:41.98 +1:02.35	70	488	DRENSKE Marcus CTA KTM GER	C2	26	1:10:12.47		1:10:12.47 1:10:12.47	+1.23 +6:42.63		
71	461	SCHMELZLE Ron CTA KTM USA	C1	12:43.55 +1:03.92	71	649	KARLSSON Linus CTA KTM SWE	C2	27	1:10:13.01		1:10:13.01 1:10:13.01	+0.54 +6:43.17		
72	410	KLIMES Lubos CTA YAMAHA CZE	C1	12:43.69 +1:04.06	72	481	FINDLING Eddie CTA HUSABERG GER	C2	28	1:10:15.49		1:10:15.49 1:10:15.49	+2.48 +6:45.65		
73	417	BOLIN Devan CTA KTM USA	C2	12:44.27 +1:04.64	73	565	KUDRNAC Jan CTA KTM CZE	C2	29	1:10:18.69		1:10:18.69 1:10:18.69	+3.20 +6:48.85		
74	574	HADEK Jiri CTA KTM CZE	C1	12:44.93 +1:05.30	74	620	MACIA Fernando CTA KTM VEN	C3	19	1:10:18.87		1:10:18.87 1:10:18.87	+0.18 +6:49.03		
75	581	HAUSSER Robin CTA KTM GER	C3	12:44.98 +1:05.35	75	414	KUCHARSKI Jakub CTA KTM POL	C1	27	1:08:23.28	2:00.00	1:10:23.28 1:10:23.28	+4.41 +6:53.44		

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 11

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
76	488	DRENSKE Marcus CTA KTM GER	C2	12:45.72 +1:06.09	76	512	DAVIES Gareth CTA KTM GBR	C3	20	1:10:28.18		1:10:28.18 1:10:28.18	+4.90 +6:58.34	
77	657	KNUTSON Zander CTA KTM SWE	C3	12:47.05 +1:07.42	77	510	RUDOLF Michal CTA YAMAHA CZE	C1	28	1:09:28.27	1:00.00	1:10:28.27 1:10:28.27	+0.09 +6:58.43	
78	588	HECHEL Axel CTA KTM GER	C2	12:47.36 +1:07.73	78	617	STEADLY Derek CTA KTM USA	C3	21	1:10:28.34		1:10:28.34 1:10:28.34	+0.07 +6:58.50	
79	481	FINDLING Eddie CTA HUSABERG GER	C2	12:47.76 +1:08.13	79	566	NYBERG Robert CTA HUSABERG SWE	C2	30	1:10:32.19		1:10:32.19 1:10:32.19	+3.85 +7:02.35	
80	643	BIELEC Patryk CTA GAS-GAS POL	C3	12:48.14 +1:08.51	80	514	GAZDA Blazej CTA KTM POL	C2	31	1:10:37.80		1:10:37.80 1:10:37.80	+5.61 +7:07.96	
81	585	HASSENFLUG Andreas CTA HUSABERG GER	C3	12:48.48 +1:08.85	81	686	UHLE Rene CTA KTM GER	C3	22	1:10:45.26		1:10:45.26 1:10:45.26	+7.46 +7:15.42	
82	485	TEUCHER Marcel CTA KTM GER	C2	12:49.62 +1:09.99	82	574	HADEK Jiri CTA KTM CZE	C1	29	1:10:47.82		1:10:47.82 1:10:47.82	+2.56 +7:17.98	
83	565	KUDRNAC Jan CTA KTM CZE	C2	12:51.59 +1:11.96	83	419	BOHUSLAV Radek CTA KTM SVK	C2	32	1:10:49.06		1:10:49.06 1:10:49.06	+1.24 +7:19.22	
84	566	NYBERG Robert CTA HUSABERG SWE	C2	12:52.22 +1:12.59	84	485	TEUCHER Marcel CTA KTM GER	C2	33	1:10:58.27		1:10:58.27 1:10:58.27	+9.21 +7:28.43	
85	421	STILLER Brent CTA SHERCO AUS	C1	12:52.59 +1:12.96	85	643	BIELEC Patryk CTA GAS-GAS POL	C3	23	1:11:06.84		1:11:06.84 1:11:06.84	+8.57 +7:37.00	
86	514	GAZDA Blazej CTA KTM POL	C2	12:52.82 +1:13.19	86	524	ESPANA Christian CTA SHERCO AND	C2	34	1:11:07.24		1:11:07.24 1:11:07.24	+0.40 +7:37.40	
87	688	LESSING Christoph CTA KTM GER	C3	12:53.71 +1:14.08	87	421	STILLER Brent CTA SHERCO AUS	C1	30	1:11:07.86		1:11:07.86 1:11:07.86	+0.62 +7:38.02	
88	556	KOTRLA Dusan CTA BETA CZE	C2	12:53.80 +1:14.17	88	443	GIEMZA Maciej CTA KTM POL	C1	31	1:11:10.08		1:11:10.08 1:11:10.08	+2.22 +7:40.24	
89	438	KILCHENMANN Hansrudi CTA HM-HONDA SUI	C1	12:53.87 +1:14.24	89	487	JUD Daniel CTA HUSABERG GER	C2	35	1:11:10.59		1:11:10.59 1:11:10.59	+0.51 +7:40.75	
90	627	BLANCHET Thierry CTA HONDA FRA	C2	12:53.91 +1:14.28	90	674	HRONES Jakub CTA KTM CZE	C1	32	1:11:10.69		1:11:10.69 1:11:10.69	+0.10 +7:40.85	
91	649	KARLSSON Linus CTA KTM SWE	C2	12:55.06 +1:15.43	91	688	LESSING Christoph CTA KTM GER	C3	24	1:11:16.15		1:11:16.15 1:11:16.15	+5.46 +7:46.31	
92	676	SMITH Aaron CTA HUSABERG GBR	C3	12:55.75 +1:16.12	92	561	BURNS William CTA HUSABERG USA	C2	36	1:11:18.33		1:11:18.33 1:11:18.33	+2.18 +7:48.49	
93	487	JUD Daniel CTA HUSABERG GER	C2	12:56.45 +1:16.82	93	678	ZOPPAS Matteo CTA KTM ITA	C2	37	1:11:24.87		1:11:24.87 1:11:24.87	+6.54 +7:55.03	
94	685	SCHEFFLER Maik CTA KTM GER	C3	12:56.83 +1:17.20	94	438	KILCHENMANN Hansrudi CTA HM-HONDA SUI	C1	33	1:11:25.38		1:11:25.38 1:11:25.38	+0.51 +7:55.54	
95	512	DAVIES Gareth CTA KTM GBR	C3	12:56.86 +1:17.23	95	462	BRECKA Marek CTA KTM SVK	C1	34	1:11:32.37		1:11:32.37 1:11:32.37	+6.99 +8:02.53	
96	420	DE PAZ Wilfran CTA KTM VEN	C1	12:57.23 +1:17.60	96	550	POLSVOORT Hans CTA KTM NED	C2	38	1:11:34.03		1:11:34.03 1:11:34.03	+1.66 +8:04.19	
97	683	BRANDT Jordan CTA YAMAHA USA	C3	12:58.20 +1:18.57	97	585	HASSENFLUG Andreas CTA HUSABERG GER	C3	25	1:11:35.01		1:11:35.01 1:11:35.01	+0.98 +8:05.17	
98	686	UHLE Rene CTA KTM GER	C3	12:58.62 +1:18.99	98	685	SCHEFFLER Maik CTA KTM GER	C3	26	1:11:49.22		1:11:49.22 1:11:49.22	+14.21 +8:19.38	
99	583	BARBER Johnny CTA HUSABERG USA	C2	13:00.00 +1:20.37	99	480	RONGIER Alexandre CTA KTM FRA	C1	35	1:11:56.44		1:11:56.44 1:11:56.44	+7.22 +8:26.60	
100	687	EBENER Florian CTA KTM GER	C3	13:01.31 +1:21.68	100	676	SMITH Aaron CTA HUSABERG GBR	C3	27	1:11:56.96		1:11:56.96 1:11:56.96	+0.52 +8:27.12	
101	586	OESTREICH Jens CTA KTM GER	C2	13:04.34 +1:24.71	101	521	Mc COSH Ben CTA YAMAHA AUS	C2	39	1:11:59.65		1:11:59.65 1:11:59.65	+2.69 +8:29.81	
102	521	Mc COSH Ben CTA YAMAHA AUS	C2	13:05.17 +1:25.54	102	661	FREDETTE Jeff CTA KAWASAKI USA	C2	40	1:12:03.98		1:12:03.98 1:12:03.98	+4.33 +8:34.14	
103	479	HAMILL Nicholas CTA HUSQVARNA USA	C1	13:05.60 +1:25.97	103	687	EBENER Florian CTA KTM GER	C3	28	1:12:24.18		1:12:24.18 1:12:24.18	+20.20 +8:54.34	
104	480	RONGIER Alexandre CTA KTM FRA	C1	13:06.27 +1:26.64	104	589	MULLER Stefan CTA KTM GER	C3	29	1:12:33.49		1:12:33.49 1:12:33.49	+9.31 +9:03.65	
105	577	SCHUMANN Dirk CTA HUSABERG GER	C2	13:06.43 +1:26.80	105	584	LORRAIN Eric CTA YAMAHA FRA	C2	41	1:10:36.27	2:00.00	1:12:36.27 1:12:36.27	+2.78 +9:06.43	
106	550	POLSVOORT Hans CTA KTM NED	C2	13:06.79 +1:27.16	106	579	KNIGHT Joshua CTA KTM USA	C1	36	1:12:42.43		1:12:42.43 1:12:42.43	+6.16 +9:12.59	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 12

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
107	427 CTA	GILG Benjamin HM-HONDA FRA	C1	13:08.87 +1:29.24	107	680 CTA	BERTRAND Patrick YAMAHA FRA	C2	42	1:12:48.71		1:12:48.71 1:12:48.71	+6.28 +9:18.87	
108	561 CTA	BURNS William HUSABERG USA	C2	13:09.52 +1:29.89	108	543 CTA	FRYDRYCH Robert KTM POL	C2	43	1:13:10.58		1:13:10.58 1:13:10.58	+21.87 +9:40.74	
109	680 CTA	BERTRAND Patrick YAMAHA FRA	C2	13:09.94 +1:30.31	109	547 CTA	McLOUGHGAIN Paul TM IRL	C3	30	1:13:15.78		1:13:15.78 1:13:15.78	+5.20 +9:45.94	
110	628 CTA	SCHOPOHL Gunter KTM AUT	C3	13:12.65 +1:33.02	110	436 CTA	VOZILA Robert KTM CRO	C1	37	1:13:27.59		1:13:27.59 1:13:27.59	+11.81 +9:57.75	
111	670 CTA	STORRIE Brian T. KTM USA	C3	13:13.41 +1:33.78	111	628 CTA	SCHOPOHL Gunter KTM AUT	C3	31	1:13:29.81		1:13:29.81 1:13:29.81	+2.22 +9:59.97	
112	617 CTA	STEADLY Derek KTM USA	C3	13:14.37 +1:34.74	112	577 CTA	SCHUMANN Dirk HUSABERG GER	C2	44	1:13:30.09		1:13:30.09 1:13:30.09	+0.28 +10:00.25	
113	612 CTA	HAWKER Neil KTM GBR	C2	13:14.75 +1:35.12	113	570 CTA	BRIGHT Scott KTM USA	C2	45	1:13:30.85		1:13:30.85 1:13:30.85	+0.76 +10:01.01	
114	661 CTA	FREDETTE Jeff KAWASAKI USA	C2	13:15.42 +1:35.79	114	519 CTA	MARENCAK Jozef KTM SVK	C2	46	1:13:32.10		1:13:32.10 1:13:32.10	+1.25 +10:02.26	
115	616 CTA	PYLVAAS Jukka KTM FIN	C2	13:17.75 +1:38.12	115	428 CTA	MAYER Ulrich HUSABERG AUT	C1	38	1:13:35.15		1:13:35.15 1:13:35.15	+3.05 +10:05.31	
116	579 CTA	KNIGHT Joshua KTM USA	C1	13:17.95 +1:38.32	116	670 CTA	STORRIE Brian T. KTM USA	C3	32	1:13:35.43		1:13:35.43 1:13:35.43	+0.28 +10:05.59	
117	682 CTA	MUZZIN Diego KTM ITA	C3	13:20.28 +1:40.65	117	476 CTA	VARNEY Max YAMAHA GBR	C1	39	1:13:44.07		1:13:44.07 1:13:44.07	+8.64 +10:14.23	
118	476 CTA	VARNEY Max YAMAHA GBR	C1	13:20.45 +1:40.82	118	622 CTA	SLUYS Rudi HUSABERG BEL	C3	33	1:13:53.05		1:13:53.05 1:13:53.05	+8.98 +10:23.21	
119	536 CTA	RATOSA Marin SHERCO CRO	C2	13:21.73 +1:42.10	119	420 CTA	DE PAZ Wilfran KTM VEN	C1	40	1:13:57.78		1:13:57.78 1:13:57.78	+4.73 +10:27.94	
120	619 CTA	PREIS Vladimir KTM SVK	C2	13:22.51 +1:42.88	120	427 CTA	GILG Benjamin HM-HONDA FRA	C1	41	1:14:01.53		1:14:01.53 1:14:01.53	+3.75 +10:31.69	
121	448 CTA	SIPIKAL Adam HUSABERG SVK	C2	13:24.13 +1:44.50	121	486 CTA	ENGELMAN Andre HUSABERG GER	C2	47	1:14:07.84		1:14:07.84 1:14:07.84	+6.31 +10:38.00	
122	622 CTA	SLUYS Rudi HUSABERG BEL	C3	13:25.10 +1:45.47	122	446 CTA	CANNY Nicholas GAS-GAS USA	C1	42	1:14:07.88		1:14:07.88 1:14:07.88	+0.04 +10:38.04	
123	436 CTA	VOZILA Robert KTM CRO	C1	13:25.52 +1:45.89	123	448 CTA	SIPIKAL Adam HUSABERG SVK	C2	48	1:14:18.97		1:14:18.97 1:14:18.97	+11.09 +10:49.13	
124	519 CTA	MARENCAK Jozef KTM SVK	C2	13:26.76 +1:47.13	124	479 CTA	HAMILL Nicholas HUSQVARNA USA	C1	43	1:14:26.70		1:14:26.70 1:14:26.70	+7.73 +10:56.86	
125	428 CTA	MAYER Ulrich HUSABERG AUT	C1	13:27.68 +1:48.05	125	463 CTA	OLTHOF Ian TM NED	C1	44	1:14:28.63		1:14:28.63 1:14:28.63	+1.93 +10:58.79	
126	539 CTA	NUSKO Pavel KTM CZE	C3	13:28.32 +1:48.69	126	619 CTA	PREIS Vladimir KTM SVK	C2	49	1:14:33.46		1:14:33.46 1:14:33.46	+4.83 +11:03.62	
127	638 CTA	KAMBER Robert HM-HONDA SUI	C2	13:29.07 +1:49.44	127	450 CTA	VAN AMERSFOORT Ronald KTM NED	C1	45	1:14:41.01		1:14:41.01 1:14:41.01	+7.55 +11:11.17	
128	462 CTA	BRECKA Marek KTM SVK	C1	13:29.52 +1:49.89	128	612 CTA	HAWKER Neil KTM GBR	C2	50	1:14:54.51		1:14:54.51 1:14:54.51	+13.50 +11:24.67	
129	520 CTA	CARDONA Nicolas HUSABERG VEN	C2	13:29.82 +1:50.19	129	473 CTA	BRON-FONTANAZ Denis YAMAHA FRA	C1	46	1:14:55.72		1:14:55.72 1:14:55.72	+1.21 +11:25.88	
130	570 CTA	BRIGHT Scott KTM USA	C2	13:29.89 +1:50.26	130	586 CTA	OESTREICH Jens KTM GER	C2	51	1:14:58.11		1:14:58.11 1:14:58.11	+2.39 +11:28.27	
131	669 CTA	CONSOLINI Roberto FANTIC ITA	C3	13:32.45 +1:52.82	131	646 CTA	MAIER John GAS-GAS USA	C3	34	1:15:02.50		1:15:02.50 1:15:02.50	+4.39 +11:32.66	
132	482 CTA	MELA Renato KTM ITA	C1	13:32.54 +1:52.91	132	679 CTA	JOLLY Michael HUSABERG USA	C3	35	1:15:04.70		1:15:04.70 1:15:04.70	+2.20 +11:34.86	
133	450 CTA	VAN AMERSFOORT Ro... KTM NED	C1	13:34.04 +1:54.41	133	682 CTA	MUZZIN Diego KTM ITA	C3	36	1:15:25.36		1:15:25.36 1:15:25.36	+20.66 +11:55.52	
134	543 CTA	FRYDRYCH Robert KTM POL	C2	13:34.94 +1:55.31	134	641 CTA	TURNER Robbie KTM GBR	C2	52	1:15:33.21		1:15:33.21 1:15:33.21	+7.85 +12:03.37	
135	639 CTA	SEDLACEK Kvetoslav KTM CZE	C3	13:35.39 +1:55.76	135	616 CTA	PYLVAAS Jukka KTM FIN	C2	53	1:14:38.26	1:00.00	1:15:38.26 1:15:38.26	+5.05 +12:08.42	
136	589 CTA	MULLER Stefan KTM GER	C3	13:35.95 +1:56.32	136	539 CTA	NUSKO Pavel KTM CZE	C3	37	1:15:45.47		1:15:45.47 1:15:45.47	+7.21 +12:15.63	
137	473 CTA	BRON-FONTANAZ Denis YAMAHA FRA	C1	13:37.14 +1:57.51	137	572 CTA	PARREN Lambert HUSABERG NED	C3	38	1:15:45.78		1:15:45.78 1:15:45.78	+0.31 +12:15.94	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 13

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
138	641	TURNER Robbie CTA KTM GBR	C2	13:37.76 +1:58.13	138	465	HANC Miroslav CTA HUSABERG CZE	C2	54	1:15:49.14		1:15:49.14 +3.36 +12:19.30			
139	455	ZAHND Marc CTA HM-HONDA SUI	C1	13:38.79 +1:59.16	139	669	CONSOLINI Roberto CTA FANTIC ITA	C3	39	1:15:49.49		1:15:49.49 +0.35 +12:19.65			
140	644	SCANDELLA Alessandro CTA HONDA ITA	C1	13:39.90 +2:00.27	140	447	MULDOON Seamus CTA HUSABERG IRL	C2	55	1:15:56.41		1:15:56.41 +6.92 +12:26.57			
141	679	JOLLY Michael CTA HUSABERG USA	C3	13:40.22 +2:00.59	141	528	SCHOPHOHL Johannes CTA KTM AUT	C2	56	1:16:01.20		1:16:01.20 +4.79 +12:31.36			
142	655	STAMPFER Daniel CTA HM-HONDA AUT	C2	13:40.23 +2:00.60	142	451	CUSI Victor CTA KTM SPA	C1	47	1:16:13.89		1:16:13.89 +12.69 +12:44.05			
143	451	CUSI Victor CTA KTM SPA	C1	13:40.84 +2:01.21	143	563	POL Henry CTA KTM NED	C2	57	1:16:31.21		1:16:31.21 +17.32 +13:01.37			
144	547	McLOUGHNIN Paul CTA TM IRL	C3	13:41.66 +2:02.03	144	541	TURNER Mike CTA KTM GBR	C2	58	1:16:44.72		1:16:44.72 +13.51 +13:14.88			
145	465	HANC Miroslav CTA HUSABERG CZE	C2	13:43.05 +2:03.42	145	663	TIJHUIS Dinand CTA GAS-GAS NED	C3	40	1:16:45.54		1:16:45.54 +0.82 +13:15.70			
146	541	TURNER Mike CTA KTM GBR	C2	13:43.57 +2:03.94	146	439	NOVAK Tomas CTA KTM CZE	C3	41	1:16:48.48		1:16:48.48 +2.94 +13:18.64			
147	447	MULDOON Seamus CTA HUSABERG IRL	C2	13:44.00 +2:04.37	147	470	STORRIE Brian C. CTA KTM USA	C1	48	1:16:59.64		1:16:59.64 +11.16 +13:29.80			
148	563	POL Henry CTA KTM NED	C2	13:44.57 +2:04.94	148	482	MELA Renato CTA KTM ITA	C1	49	1:17:01.17		1:17:01.17 +1.53 +13:31.33			
149	412	COOPER Phillip CTA KTM GBR	C1	13:44.61 +2:04.98	149	469	GROSSO Andrea CTA FANTIC ITA	C1	50	1:17:01.99		1:17:01.99 +0.82 +13:32.15			
150	463	OLTHOF Ian CTA TM NED	C1	13:47.98 +2:08.35	150	484	ANGEL Augusto CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	59	1:17:04.90		1:17:04.90 +2.91 +13:35.06			
151	449	RORIVE Maxime CTA YAMAHA BEL	C1	13:48.85 +2:09.22	151	644	SCANDELLA Alessandro CTA HONDA ITA	C1	51	1:17:12.71		1:17:12.71 +7.81 +13:42.87			
152	572	PARREN Lambert CTA HUSABERG NED	C3	13:49.50 +2:09.87	152	639	SEDLACEK Kvetoslav CTA KTM CZE	C3	42	1:17:17.04		1:17:17.04 +4.33 +13:47.20			
153	615	SIMONETTI Renzo CTA BETA ITA	C2	13:50.04 +2:10.41	153	535	NYBERG Lars CTA KTM SWE	C2	60	1:17:18.18		1:17:18.18 +1.14 +13:48.34			
154	636	PRODAN Marko CTA HUSABERG CRO	C3	13:50.24 +2:10.61	154	582	MULAS Alessio CTA KTM ITA	C1	52	1:15:32.00 2:00.00		1:17:32.00 +13.82 +14:02.16			
155	528	SCHOPHOHL Johannes CTA KTM AUT	C2	13:50.39 +2:10.76	155	655	STAMPFER Daniel CTA HM-HONDA AUT	C2	61	1:17:33.63		1:17:33.63 +1.63 +14:03.79			
156	469	GROSSO Andrea CTA FANTIC ITA	C1	13:50.90 +2:11.27	156	536	RATOSA Marin CTA SHERCO CRO	C2	62	1:17:35.07		1:17:35.07 +1.44 +14:05.23			
157	446	CANNY Nicholas CTA GAS-GAS USA	C1	13:51.25 +2:11.62	157	520	CARDONA Nicolas CTA HUSABERG VEN	C2	63	1:17:37.36		1:17:37.36 +2.29 +14:07.52			
158	582	MULAS Alessio CTA KTM ITA	C1	13:51.63 +2:12.00	158	633	NAGY Peter CTA HUSABERG HUN	C3	43	1:17:42.39		1:17:42.39 +5.03 +14:12.55			
159	663	TIJHUIS Dinand CTA GAS-GAS NED	C3	13:52.64 +2:13.01	159	648	ZATKO Jan CTA KTM SVK	C3	44	1:17:46.08		1:17:46.08 +3.69 +14:16.24			
160	439	NOVAK Tomas CTA KTM CZE	C3	13:55.00 +2:15.37	160	665	KURFIRT Milan CTA GAS-GAS CZE	C3	45	1:17:51.28		1:17:51.28 +5.20 +14:21.44			
161	527	SIMON Thomas CTA YAMAHA FRA	C1	13:55.59 +2:15.96	161	412	COOPER Phillip CTA KTM GBR	C1	53	1:15:57.03 2:00.00		1:17:57.03 +5.75 +14:27.19			
162	548	VETESKA Viliam CTA KTM SVK	C3	13:56.51 +2:16.88	162	623	TREMBLAY Patrick CTA KTM CAN	C3	46	1:18:06.61		1:18:06.61 +9.58 +14:36.77			
163	646	MAIER John CTA GAS-GAS USA	C3	13:56.52 +2:16.89	163	527	SIMON Thomas CTA YAMAHA FRA	C1	54	1:18:07.72		1:18:07.72 +1.11 +14:37.88			
164	553	HURT Christian CTA KTM AUT	C3	13:56.55 +2:16.92	164	638	KAMBER Robert CTA HM-HONDA SUI	C2	64	1:15:16.03 2:00.00 1:00.00		1:18:16.03 +8.31 +14:46.19			
165	484	ANGEL Augusto CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	13:59.16 +2:19.53	165	615	SIMONETTI Renzo CTA BETA ITA	C2	65	1:18:22.39		1:18:22.39 +6.36 +14:52.55			
166	633	NAGY Peter CTA HUSABERG HUN	C3	14:01.03 +2:21.40	166	449	RORIVE Maxime CTA YAMAHA BEL	C1	55	1:18:22.76		1:18:22.76 +0.37 +14:52.92			
167	648	ZATKO Jan CTA KTM SVK	C3	14:01.72 +2:22.09	167	636	PRODAN Marko CTA HUSABERG CRO	C3	47	1:18:29.85		1:18:29.85 +7.09 +15:00.01			
168	433	TURICZKI Tibor CTA KTM HUN	C2	14:05.86 +2:26.23	168	516	KOIVULA Janne CTA KTM FIN	C2	66	1:18:36.25		1:18:36.25 +6.40 +15:06.41			

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 14

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
169	415 CTA	GAZZARI Antonio KTM ITA	C1	14:06.86 +2:27.23	169	583 CTA	BARBER Johnny HUSABERG USA	C2	67	1:10:39.85	4:00.00 4:00.00	1:18:39.85 1:18:39.85	+3.60 +15:10.01	
170	569 CTA	INGRASSI Stefano FANTIC ITA	C1	14:07.22 +2:27.59	170	548 CTA	VETESKA Viliam KTM SVK	C3	48	1:19:30.40		1:19:30.40 1:19:30.40	+50.55 +16:00.56	
171	535 CTA	NYBERG Lars KTM SWE	C2	14:09.67 +2:30.04	171	416 CTA	KARPPINEN Reijo KTM FIN	C2	68	1:19:35.69		1:19:35.69 1:19:35.69	+5.29 +16:05.85	
172	544 CTA	CANEPA Mauro HM-HONDA ITA	C1	14:18.29 +2:38.66	172	673 CTA	CHAPELON Sylvain KTM FRA	C2	69	1:19:54.75		1:19:54.75 1:19:54.75	+19.06 +16:24.91	
173	673 CTA	CHAPELON Sylvain KTM FRA	C2	14:18.82 +2:39.19	173	415 CTA	GAZZARI Antonio KTM ITA	C1	56	1:19:55.16		1:19:55.16 1:19:55.16	+0.41 +16:25.32	
174	424 CTA	CHORODYNSKI Grzegorz KTM POL	C2	14:27.25 +2:47.62	174	424 CTA	CHORODYNSKI Grzegorz KTM POL	C2	70	1:20:04.34		1:20:04.34 1:20:04.34	+9.18 +16:34.50	
175	549 CTA	RORIVE Philippe YAMAHA BEL	C1	14:27.88 +2:48.25	175	433 CTA	TURICZKI Tibor KTM HUN	C2	71	1:20:17.85		1:20:17.85 1:20:17.85	+13.51 +16:48.01	
176	637 CTA	GREGORY Stuart KTM RSA	C2	14:28.00 +2:48.37	176	569 CTA	INGRASSI Stefano FANTIC ITA	C1	57	1:20:23.78		1:20:23.78 1:20:23.78	+5.93 +16:53.94	
177	650 CTA	SCHUTTEL Dirk YAMAHA NED	C2	14:29.98 +2:50.35	177	650 CTA	SCHUTTEL Dirk YAMAHA NED	C2	72	1:20:32.00		1:20:32.00 1:20:32.00	+8.22 +17:02.16	
178	416 CTA	KARPPINEN Reijo KTM FIN	C2	14:31.82 +2:52.19	178	625 CTA	HOEKSTRA Wopke KTM NED	C3	49	1:20:54.15		1:20:54.15 1:20:54.15	+22.15 +17:24.31	
179	665 CTA	KURFIRT Milan GAS-GAS CZE	C3	14:32.69 +2:53.06	179	538 CTA	ZAUGG Urs HM-HONDA SUI	C1	58	1:20:56.81		1:20:56.81 1:20:56.81	+2.66 +17:26.97	
180	441 CTA	QUAYLE Robbie KTM GBR	C2	14:34.65 +2:55.02	180	472 CTA	COUMANS John HUSABERG NED	C3	50	1:20:59.05		1:20:59.05 1:20:59.05	+2.24 +17:29.21	
181	518 CTA	CALDWELL Philip HUSABERG IRL	C2	14:34.80 +2:55.17	181	637 CTA	GREGORY Stuart KTM RSA	C2	73	1:20:59.64		1:20:59.64 1:20:59.64	+0.59 +17:29.80	
182	623 CTA	TREMBLAY Patrick KTM CAN	C3	14:36.38 +2:56.75	182	478 CTA	CONSONNI Daniele HM-HONDA ITA	C1	59	1:21:00.56		1:21:00.56 1:21:00.56	+0.92 +17:30.72	
183	478 CTA	CONSONNI Daniele HM-HONDA ITA	C1	14:36.73 +2:57.10	183	549 CTA	RORIVE Philippe YAMAHA BEL	C1	60	1:21:59.75		1:21:59.75 1:21:59.75	+59.19 +18:29.91	
184	516 CTA	KOIVULA Janne KTM FIN	C2	14:36.93 +2:57.30	184	545 CTA	KESKINEN Otto KTM FIN	C2	74	1:22:01.44		1:22:01.44 1:22:01.44	+1.69 +18:31.60	
185	472 CTA	COUMANS John HUSABERG NED	C3	14:37.91 +2:58.28	185	553 CTA	HURT Christian KTM AUT	C3	51	1:19:29.21	3:00.00	1:22:29.21 1:22:29.21	+27.77 +18:59.37	
186	533 CTA	MIKSI Peter KTM HUN	C3	14:38.30 +2:58.67	186	653 CTA	KOLLER Johannes KTM AUT	C3	52	1:22:55.80		1:22:55.80 1:22:55.80	+26.59 +19:25.96	
187	538 CTA	ZAUGG Urs HM-HONDA SUI	C1	14:38.85 +2:59.22	187	531 CTA	MEERU Mart KTM EST	C3	53	1:22:31.24	1:00.00	1:23:31.24 1:23:31.24	+35.44 +20:01.40	
188	653 CTA	KOLLER Johannes KTM AUT	C3	14:41.49 +3:01.86	188	652 CTA	BADAULT Michael KTM FRA	C2	75	1:23:56.51		1:23:56.51 1:23:56.51	+25.27 +20:26.67	
189	625 CTA	HOEKSTRA Wopke KTM NED	C3	14:42.75 +3:03.12	189	431 CTA	KALM Vaido KTM EST	C3	54	1:23:06.47	1:00.00	1:24:06.47 1:24:06.47	+9.96 +20:36.63	
190	515 CTA	MEZZACASA Federico BETA ITA	C2	14:44.28 +3:04.65	190	423 CTA	DZIKOWSKI Marek KTM CAN	C2	76	1:23:22.45	1:00.00	1:24:22.45 1:24:22.45	+15.98 +20:52.61	
191	576 CTA	DIDEY Arnaud KTM GBR	C2	14:46.14 +3:06.51	191	522 CTA	SCHMITS Pierre KTM BEL	C2	77	1:25:11.63		1:25:11.63 1:25:11.63	+49.18 +21:41.79	
192	580 CTA	BALDY Thibaut KTM FRA	C2	14:47.26 +3:07.63	192	523 CTA	WINCHELL Brad GAS-GAS CAN	C2	78	1:23:18.03	4:00.00	1:27:18.03 1:27:18.03	+20.40 +23:48.19	
193	523 CTA	WINCHELL Brad GAS-GAS CAN	C2	14:47.71 +3:08.08	193	441 CTA	QUAYLE Robbie KTM GBR	C2	79	1:21:48.14	6:00.00	1:27:48.14 1:27:48.14	+30.11 +24:18.30	
194	545 CTA	KESKINEN Otto KTM FIN	C2	14:50.53 +3:10.90	194	422 CTA	MINNE Cedric KTM BEL	C1	61	1:27:06.63	1:00.00	1:28:06.63 1:28:06.63	+18.49 +24:36.79	
195	531 CTA	MEERU Mart KTM EST	C3	14:52.00 +3:12.37	195	634 CTA	YANAGIHARA Hirokazu KTM JPN	C2	80	1:26:57.16	2:00.00	1:28:57.16 1:28:57.16	+50.53 +25:27.32	
196	454 CTA	BUTAZZI JUNIOR Jean... HUSABERG BRA	C3	14:52.89 +3:13.26	196	454 CTA	BUTAZZI JUNIOR Jean P... HUSABERG BRA	C3	55	1:25:58.62	3:00.00	1:28:58.62 1:28:58.62	+1.46 +25:28.78	
197	437 CTA	MERRY Ruan KTM RSA	C1	14:55.15 +3:15.52	197	576 CTA	DIDEY Arnaud KTM GBR	C2	81	1:24:13.81	5:00.00	1:29:13.81 1:29:13.81	+15.19 +25:43.97	
198	652 CTA	BADAULT Michael KTM FRA	C2	14:56.36 +3:16.73	198	518 CTA	CALDWELL Philip HUSABERG IRL	C2	82	1:23:54.09	6:00.00	1:29:54.09 1:29:54.09	+40.28 +26:24.25	
199	634 CTA	YANAGIHARA Hirokazu KTM JPN	C2	15:02.07 +3:22.44	199	452 CTA	LE GROS Gerard KTM FRA	C1	62	1:27:00.00	3:00.00	1:30:00.00 1:30:00.00	+5.91 +26:30.16	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 15

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
200	522	SCHMITS Pierre CTA KTM BEL	C2	15:04.29 +3:24.66	200	533	MIKSI Peter CTA KTM HUN	C3	56	1:22:45.16	7:00.00 1:00.00	1:30:45.16 1:30:45.16	+45.16 +27:15.32		
201	423	DZIKOWSKI Marek CTA KTM CAN	C2	15:07.96 +3:28.33	201	515	MEZZACASA Federico CTA BETA ITA	C2	83	1:26:00.44	5:00.00	1:31:00.44 1:31:00.44	+15.28 +27:30.60		
202	654	RODRIGUEZ FERNA... CTA HUSABERG BRA	C3	15:14.61 +3:34.98	202	429	ALAN PRADO Clericson CTA HUSABERG BRA	C2	84	1:25:40.22	6:00.00	1:31:40.22 1:31:40.22	+39.78 +28:10.38		
203	551	KUNEL Peter CTA HUSABERG GER	C3	15:17.31 +3:37.68	203	580	BALDY Thibaut CTA KTM FRA	C2	85	1:22:33.05	9:00.00 1:00.00	1:32:33.05 1:32:33.05	+52.83 +29:03.21		
204	429	ALAN PRADO Clericson CTA HUSABERG BRA	C2	15:17.32 +3:37.69	204	525	MOULIJN Leonard CTA KTM NED	C1	63	1:24:45.54	8:00.00	1:32:45.54 1:32:45.54	+12.49 +29:15.70		
205	452	LE GROS Gerard CTA KTM FRA	C1	15:22.99 +3:43.36	205	631	UUSTALU Marek CTA GAS-GAS EST	C3	57	1:26:21.52	7:00.00	1:33:21.52 1:33:21.52	+35.98 +29:51.68		
206	525	MOULIJN Leonard CTA KTM NED	C1	15:23.62 +3:43.99	206	654	RODRIGUEZ FERNANDE... CTA HUSABERG BRA	C3	58	1:27:55.48	6:00.00	1:33:55.48 1:33:55.48	+33.96 +30:25.64		
207	432	ARREDONDO GAITAN ... CTA KTM GUA	C3	15:23.91 +3:44.28	207	551	KUNEL Peter CTA HUSABERG GER	C3	59	1:28:59.21	5:00.00	1:33:59.21 1:33:59.21	+3.73 +30:29.37		
208	529	SHOJI UEMURA Clodo... CTA HUSABERG BRA	C2	15:29.17 +3:49.54	208	672	WICHERTJES Christian CTA HUSABERG NED	C3	60	1:29:24.44	6:00.00	1:35:24.44 1:35:24.44	+1:25.23 +31:54.60		
209	554	GEREZ Adalberto CTA HUSABERG BRA	C3	15:30.71 +3:51.08	209	432	ARREDONDO GAITAN Fr... CTA KTM GUA	C3	61	1:24:38.81	11:00.00	1:35:38.81 1:35:38.81	+14.37 +32:08.97		
210	418	FLINTER Alan CTA HONDA IRL	C1	15:31.23 +3:51.60	210	645	NAULAPAA Heikki CTA YAMAHA FIN	C2	86	1:29:14.62	7:00.00	1:36:14.62 1:36:14.62	+35.81 +32:44.78		
211	422	MINNE Cedric CTA KTM BEL	C1	15:31.64 +3:52.01	211	555	MOSER Hanspeter CTA HONDA SUI	C2	87	1:27:25.23	9:00.00	1:36:25.23 1:36:25.23	+10.61 +32:55.39		
-	431	KALM Vaido CTA KTM EST	C3	15:31.64 +3:52.01	212	434	CHIBA Tetsuya CTA KTM JPN	C1	64	1:29:33.89	8:00.00	1:37:33.89 1:37:33.89	+1:08.66 +34:04.05		
213	555	MOSER Hanspeter CTA HONDA SUI	C2	15:33.63 +3:54.00	213	453	TRINKL Klaus Jurgen Peter CTA KTM AUT	C2	88	1:30:54.50	7:00.00	1:37:54.50 1:37:54.50	+20.61 +34:24.66		
214	631	UUSTALU Marek CTA GAS-GAS EST	C3	15:34.15 +3:54.52	214	651	MASO Juan CTA KTM SPA	C3	62	1:32:06.21	7:00.00	1:39:06.21 1:39:06.21	+1:11.71 +35:36.37		
215	434	CHIBA Tetsuya CTA KTM JPN	C1	15:36.37 +3:56.74	215	418	FLINTER Alan CTA HONDA IRL	C1	65	1:28:49.64	12:00.00	1:40:49.64 1:40:49.64	+1:43.43 +37:19.80		
216	470	STORRIE Brian C. CTA KTM USA	C1	15:46.41 +4:06.78	216	544	CANEPA Mauro CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C1	66	1:21:53.64	19:00.00 1:00.00	1:41:53.64 1:41:53.64	+1:04.00 +38:23.80		
217	430	HAUPT Remus CTA HUSQVARNA DEN	C1	15:51.36 +4:11.73	217	554	GEREZ Adalberto CTA HUSABERG BRA	C3	63	1:30:08.94	13:00.00	1:43:08.94 1:43:08.94	+1:15.30 +39:39.10		
218	573	NERON Vincent CTA HM-HONDA FRA	C1	15:52.30 +4:12.67	218	624	GUERRERO Josep CTA KTM AND	C3	64	1:31:22.18	13:00.00	1:44:22.18 1:44:22.18	+1:13.24 +40:52.34		
219	624	GUERRERO Josep CTA KTM AND	C3	15:57.19 +4:17.56	219	573	NERON Vincent CTA HM-HONDA FRA	C1	67	1:26:05.26	22:00.00	1:48:05.26 1:48:05.26	+3:43.08 +44:35.42		
220	645	NAULAPAA Heikki CTA YAMAHA FIN	C2	16:00.88 +4:21.25	220	647	LYNCH John CTA HUSABERG IRL	C2	89	1:34:52.46	17:00.00	1:51:52.46 1:51:52.46	+3:47.20 +48:22.62		
221	672	WICHERTJES Christian CTA HUSABERG NED	C3	16:28.64 +4:49.01	221	629	VAZ BRANCO Sandro CTA HUSABERG BRA	C2	90	1:31:09.98	21:00.00	1:52:09.98 1:52:09.98	+17.52 +48:40.14		
222	537	POS Albert CTA KTM RSA	C1	16:30.53 +4:50.90	222	435	SLEHOLT Asbjorn CTA HUSABERG NOR	C1	68	1:33:16.20	19:00.00	1:52:16.20 1:52:16.20	+6.22 +48:46.36		
223	445	IMMONEN Aki CTA KTM FIN	C2	16:33.43 +4:53.80	223	437	MERRY Ruan CTA KTM RSA	C1	69	1:25:26.34	16:00.00 11:00.00	1:52:26.34 1:52:26.34	+10.14 +48:56.50		
224	629	VAZ BRANCO Sandro CTA HUSABERG BRA	C2	16:33.95 +4:54.32	224	552	RICHOUX Laurent CTA HUSABERG FRA	C2	91	1:33:48.36	19:00.00	1:52:48.36 1:52:48.36	+22.02 +49:18.52		
225	453	TRINKL Klaus Jurgen... CTA KTM AUT	C2	16:46.04 +5:06.41	225	430	HAUPT Remus CTA HUSQVARNA DEN	C1	70	1:29:57.36	19:00.00 5:00.00	1:53:57.36 1:53:57.36	+1:09.00 +50:27.52		
226	651	MASO Juan CTA KTM SPA	C3	16:47.99 +5:08.36	226	445	IMMONEN Aki CTA KTM FIN	C2	92	1:32:11.11	22:00.00	1:54:11.11 1:54:11.11	+13.75 +50:41.27		
227	552	RICHOUX Laurent CTA HUSABERG FRA	C2	16:55.91 +5:16.28	227	529	SHOJI UEMURA Clodoaldo CTA HUSABERG BRA	C2	93	1:34:01.02	22:00.00	1:56:01.02 1:56:01.02	+1:49.91 +52:31.18		
228	647	LYNCH John CTA HUSABERG IRL	C2	16:58.57 +5:18.94	228	455	ZAHND Marc CTA HM-HONDA SUI	C1	71	1:17:25.15	53:00.00	2:10:25.15 2:10:25.15	+14:24.13 +1:06:55.31		
229	435	SLEHOLT Asbjorn CTA HUSABERG NOR	C1	17:06.24 +5:26.61	229	618	DOMICAN Thomas CTA GAS-GAS IRL	C2	94	1:42:16.67	26:00.00 3:00.00	2:11:16.67 2:11:16.67	+51.52 +1:07:46.83		
230	534	MIYATA Kenichi CTA HUSABERG JPN	C2	18:38.49 +6:58.86	230	537	POS Albert CTA KTM RSA	C1	72	1:40:14.26	42:00.00 1:00.00	2:23:14.26 2:23:14.26	+11:57.59 +1:19:44.42		

Unofficial Classification after S.T.5A - SPK Erzgebirge - Zwonitz - 8.00km

24/09/2012 - 16:38

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 16

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
231	618 CTA	DOMICAN Thomas GAS-GAS	IRL	C2 19:02.18 +7:22.55	231	534 CTA	MIYATA Kenichi HUSABERG	JPN	C2	95	1:45:59.59	10.00 47:00.00	2:33:09.59 2:33:09.59	+9:55.33 +1:29:39.75